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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

In the Office of the West Bengal State Information Commission,
Khadya Bhaban,11, Mirza Galib Strret, Kolkata-700087

2nd APPEAL CASE NO............... of 2025

(An Appeal under section 19(3) of the Right to Information Act,2005)

1. NAME OF THE APPELLANT : SWAPAN PAL

2. ADDRESS OF APPELLANT : Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur, P.S.-
Jamalpur, Dist-Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408.

3. CONTACT NO. & E-MAILID  : a) 9679823203(M),

b) psomnathpaul80177@email.com

% 4. DATE OF FILING OF APPLICATION
%/:A FOR INFORMATION UNDER RTI

\\XQ\ ACT _ : 05.11.24 submitted through Speed
Post and duly acknowledged of receipt
on 14.11.24.
5. WHETHER APPLICATION FEE
PAID : Yes _
If Yes, Mode of Payment : Court Fee of Rs. 10 /- was affixed
On the head of the Application.

6. NAME OF THE STATE PUBLIC
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INFORMATION OFFICER : The S P1I O in the office of the
District Land and Land Reforms

Officer of Purba Bardhaman.
7. ADDRESS OF THE STATE PUBLIC
INFORMATION OFFICER : Purba Bardhaman, Rajbati, Dist-

Purba Bardhaman,Pin-713104.

8. DEPARTMENT/OFFICE

AND ADDRESS : Office of The District Land and Land
Reforms Officer of Pu}rba
Bardhaman.

Purba Bardhaman, Rajbati, Dist-
Purba Bardhaman,Pin-713104.

9. WHETHER THE RTI APPLICATION
IS TRANSFERRED TO ANOTHER
SPIO U/S 6(3) OF RTI ACT : No

If Yes, name and address of such

Authority : Not applicable

10. GIST OF INFORMATION
SOUGHT FOR ~: The appellant herein delineated some
facts in the RTI Application dated
05.11.24, wherein the information
sought for stated therein concisely

as follows:-

(a)  The copy of the letter dated 26.02.2009 (as annexed marked with

“B” therein) of the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan which

was also duly served upon the Addl. District Magistrate and the

i D.L.& L.R.O., Bardhaman forv his/her information and taking

| necessary action. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated
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(b)

(c)

26.02.2009 the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L.& L.R.O.,
Bardhaman has taken and/or carried out any necessary action
from his end to assist for disbursement of the said Compensation
Amount as stated above till date? If answer is YES, Please furnish
what volume of assistance with date and specifications have been
provided by the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L. & L.R.O.,
Bardhaman since 26.02.2009 to till date? I[ answer is NO, what
necessary action(s) have been initiated from the District
Compensation Officer, Burdwan now Purba Bardhaman thereafter
from his end to comply the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L.&
L.R.O., Bardhaman obligations till date? '

The copy of the letter dated 20.03.2009 (as annexed marked with
“C” therein) of the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan which
was duly served upon the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L. &
L.R.O., Bardhaman for his information and taking necessary
action along with a rcquest to reconstruct the C.A. Roll and send to
the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan. Whether after the
receipt of the letter dated 20.03.2009 the A.D.M. & D.L.& L.R.O.,
Bardhaman has taken any necessary action from his end upon
reconstructing the required C.A. Roll for sending the same to the
District Compensation Officer, Burdwan for payment of
compensation under reference on and from 20.03.2009 / the date
of receipt of the letter dated 20.03.2009 to till date of this year
2024 to assist the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan for
disburscment of the Compensation amount as stated above? If
answer is YES, Please furnish what volume of assistance are/is
provided by the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L. & L.R.O.,
Bardhaman. If answer is NO, what necessary action(s) have been
initiated from the end of the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L.
& L.R.O., Bardhaman and/or f[rom the end of the District
Compensation Officer, Burdwan to comply each of their respective
obligation till date?

The copics of the letter dated 10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010 (as

annexed marked with “D” therein) of me(the appellant herein)
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(d)

()

which were duly submitted to the A.D.M. & D.L.& L.R.O.,
Bardhaman through registered post to consider my legitimate
claim of Compensation Amount with interest accrued thereof as
well as to reconstruct the C.A. Roll for disbursement of the same.
Whether after the receipt of TWO letters dated 10.05.2010 and
28.09.2010 the A.D.M. & D.L.& L.R.O., Bardhaman has taken any
necessary step/action from his end upon reconstructing the
required C.A. Roll for sending the same to the District
Compensation Olfficer, Burdwan for payment of compensation
under reference on and from 10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010 / the
date of receipt of those TWO letters to till date of this year 2024 for
disburscment of the Compensation amount as stated above? If
answer is YES, Please furnish what steps with specific dates have
been taken by the A.D.M. & D.L.& L.R.O., Bardhaman? If answer
is NO, what necessary action(s) have been initiated from his end
and/or from the end of the District Compensation Officer,
Burdwan to comply each of their obligation till date?

WHAT are the respective statuses of those TWO letters dated
10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010?

The copy of the letter dated 29.08.2019 (as annexed marked with
“G” therein) of the Joint Secretary to the Government of West

Bengal which was addressed to you being the D.L. & L.R.O., Purba

‘Bardhaman as addressee no. i) therein to furnish a detailed repdrt

to his department with regard to Settlement of Final compensation

casc No. 124 /J, yvear 1967-68 and Compensation Assessment Roll

No. 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur Purba .Bardhaman

treating the matter as urgent. Has the D.L. & L.R.O., Purba
Bardhaman been and/or the concerned officials of the D.L. &
L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman filed any detailed report with regard to
thc matter under reference his office till date on and from
29.08.2019? If answer is YES, please furnish the details of the
report which was sent to the Joint Secretary to the Government of
West Bengal in compliance with his letter dated 29.08.2019. If

answcr is NO, what necessary action(s) have been initiated from
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(f)

(g)

the end of the D.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman to comply his
obligation with regard to the same till date?

The copy of the letter dated 31.05.2024 (as annexed marked with
“I” therein) of me which was duly submitted to the A.D.M. & D.L.&
L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman through registered post to consider my
legitimate claim of -Compensation Amount with interest accrued
thereof along with seeking some other relevant information with
regard to the same. Whefher after the receipt of the letter dated
31.05.2024 the A.D.M. & D.L.& L.R.O., Bardhaman has taken any
necessary step/action from his end with regard to my application
seeking important information? If answer is YES, Please furnish
what steps with specific dates have been taken by the D.L. &
L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman to reply/responsc my application
seeking information with regard to my claim of Compensation
Amount? If answer is NO, what necessary action(s) have been
initiated from his end to comply the same?

WHAT is the status of the letter dated 31.05.20247?

(self-attested copy of the same is

attached...annexure“A” collectively)

11. HAVE YOU RECEIVED ANY

RESPONSE / INFORMATION:  NO.

12. DATE OF FILING 1ST APPEAL : 15.01.2025

(self-attested copy of the same is

attached... annexure “B” collectively)-

13. AUTHORITY TO WHOM THE

FIRST APPEAL WAS MADE

WITH ADDRESS : The District Magistrate

of Purba Bardhaman District being

the 1st Appellate

«
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14. DECISION OF THE 18T
APPEALLATE AUTHORITY, IF ANY :

6
Authority under RTI Act.
Address—P.0.-Rajbati, P.S.-

Burdwan, Dist-Purba Bardhaman,
PIN-713104.

i) A nétice dated 05.02.25 bearing
Memo No 354(32)/130 (2)/E/2025
was duly issued and served by the
Appellate Authority aftef registering
the APPEAL as Appeal Case No-
06/2025 to attend the Hearing
before The 1st Appellate Authority on
25.02.25 at 12.00 pm,

ii) The scheduled hearing was duly

conducted on 25.02.25 in presence
of the BL & LRO, Jamalpur and the
Appellant and the representing 1d.
Advocate of the Appellant. It is
pertinent to mention here that the
BL & LRO, Jamalpur did not utter
any single word as his submission
with regard to his deliberate
negligence, fault, non-providence of
the desired reply to the information
sought for which the Appellant has
been seeking for last 58 years,

iii) The 1st Appellate Authority did
nol pay heed at least to direct the
SPIO to make reply to all the
questions of the  Applicant/
Appcllant herein at an early date

which is pending [or last 58 years,




15. GROUNDS OF 28D APPEAL

AND THE RELIEF SOUGHT

iv) After délivering all the
submission by the Appellant and his
ld. Advocate the 1st Appellate
Authority declared that an
appropriate order will be passed in
the aforesaid Appeal.and it would be
communicated to the Appellant
accordingly in due course.

v) Thereafter attending to the office
of 1st Appellate Authority to obtain
the Order sheet/copy of Hearing
held on 25.02.25 for numbers of
days and months for repeated times
yielding no results ultimately the
Appellant made a written
represented dated 16.04.25 sent
through . speed post on 17.04.25
accordingly to know the Order of
such Hecaring but till date no
response made [rom the end of the

1st Appellate Authority.

(Sclf attested copy of the hearing
notice(05.02.25), photo copy of
Vakalatnama(25.02.25) and letter
(16.04.25) are attached... annexure
“C” collectively)

Some specific and pertinent

information were asked in the RTI Application dated 05.11.24 but the

SPIO deliberately adamant and neglected to reply the questions and

showing thumb to his responsibility to reply the questions till date which

| v
\QMM%L



is in contravention and non-compliance with the RTI Laws which is fully
against his utmost responsibility as follows:--

a) Firstly, the SPIO did not make any reply till date of filing the 1st
Appéal to the 1st Appellate Authority i.e. 15.01.25 and for not providing
the Inforrﬁation which not only shows his neglecting, arbitrary, avoidiﬁg
attitude but also his deceptive silence towards the RTI Applicanf.

b)  Secondly, the deceptive silence of the SPIO is clearly tantamount to
refusal to inform the queries of the RTI Applicant which is total violation
of the provisions of the RTI Act. |

c) Thirdly, it is pertinent to mention here that in the Hearing before the
1st Appellate Authority on 25.02.25 the SPIO was present and againAdid
not utter any word as his submission_s for his deceptive silence for last
THREE months (14.11.24 - 25.02.25) or more. So this continuous
deceptive silence not only clearly admits his gross negligence and
adamant attitude but also showing his thumb to the mandatory
compliance of him under RTI Laws as the RTI Applicant has been
running from pillar to post for his mandatory reliefs waiting for last 58
years for which the RTI Applicant in an urgent seafc}{ for necessary
informatioﬁ.

d) Fourthly, the 1st Appellate Authority also did not.direct the SPIO to
make necessary and urgent reply to the queries of the RTI Applicant
which is a gross violation of the duties and responsibilities of the Ist
Appellate Authority under RTI laws. vBe it also mentioned here that the
1st Appellate Authority is also negligent to pass a necessary order in
conncction with the Hearing conducted before him on 25.02.25 as the

Learned Authority assured in the Hearing that he will pass the necessary
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order for which the RTI Applicant is ivn ardent need for the specific and
appropriate reply to his queries which can be the only remedy and
sullices his purpose for his long pending (58 years) legal reliefs and
compensation, which is again shows deceptive, arrogant, caiaricious and
arbitrary attitude of the 1st Appellate Authority at large.

e) Fifthly, it is very hapless and regretful to submit that the 1st
Appellate Authority deliberately avoided and made false assurances
verbally to the RTI Applicant when the RTI Applicant repeatedly attended
the office éf the 1st Appellate Authority day by day month after month fo
obtain the necessary order of the Hearing which was duly Conducted on
25.02.25, if passed.

f) Sixthly, altcr getting [rustrated and being aggrieved ol repeated false
and deceitful assurance of the 1st Appellate Authority along with the
concerned officials of him ultimately the RTI Applicant sent a written
representation on 16.04.25 through speed post on 17.04.25 to the 1st
Appcllate Authority requesting to intimate the Order passed, if any, in
the Hearing on 25.02.25 so that he will be able to get his long pending
legitimate compensation on the basis of furnished/ providence of the
necessary Reply cither by him or by concerned SPIO but till date no such
intimation has yet received with regard to the same.

g) In view of the above, neither the 1st Appellate Authority nor the SPIO
failed to appreciate and look into the truc compliance of their respective
duties and. mandatory compliances under the provisions of the RTI Act
as both of them deliberately turned their deaf ears .to their respective
obligations under the provisions of the RTI Act. It is not out of the way to

mention here that both the Authorities, specifically 1st Appellate
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Authority has been continuously avoiding the RTI Applicant by his dilly
dally attitude with a devious mode to dawdle the RTI Applicant for
indefinite period so that the RTI Applicant will be tired at his age of 85
years and he will stop running for his necessary reply accordingly. |

h) There is no ground available neither to the SPIO nor to the 1st
Appellate Authority to refuse the right to seek appropriate and accurate
information of the RTI Applicant/Appellant herein in accordance with the
provisions of the Right to Information Act,2005 for which only the option
left in the hands of the RTI Applicant not only to kick and scream against
the SPIO and 1st Appellate Authority for their deliberate deceptive silence
but also to get the necessary and urgent reply to the queries of the RTI
Applicant to meet out/get the legitimate compensation which is pending
fof last 58 years. Hence this 2nd Appeal is filed accordingly.

Reliefs sought :  That it is humbly prayed fo Your Honour to
takc strict action against erring SPIO and 1st Appellate Authority and
connected Officials by inter alia invoking Section 20 of the Right to
Information Act, 2005 with the following pr-ayérs :

i) To provide specific information as asked for from (a) to (g) in the R.T.L
application dated 05.11.24. at an early date,

ii) Kindly impose penalty on the SPIO under section 19(8)(0) of the Right
to Information Act,2005,

iii) kindly recommend/initiate appropriate administrative step against
the SPIO in accordance with section 20(2) of the Right to Information
Act,2005 for his deceptive silence knowingly committed by him which is

scvere violation of the provisions of RTI laws,
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iv) Concerned SPIO should bé directed to provide/ furnish apropos
information as sought for instead of his repeated deceptive silence to the
information seecker herein being a senior citizen, making him. perplexed
and ill-starred for last 58 years,

v) Kindly invoke powers under RTI Act to issue any other direction or
recommendation as Your Honour may deem (it, appropriate and proper.
vi) Kindly award compensation for the Complainant for pecuniary and
other loss.

That [or act of kindness your appellant as in duty bound shall ever pray.

16. AS THE 2ND APPEAL

IS FILED WITHIN MANDATED

TIME PERIOD : After conducting the Hearing by the
1st Appellate Authority on 25.02.25
attended by the Appellant herein
along with his 1d. Advocate in
presence of the .SPIO, thereafter
attending day by day for last 2
months followed by requesting the
1st Appellate Authority upon sending
the written representation on
16.d4.25 posted through speed
post on 17.04.25 yielded no result
at all for repeated tries and being

frustrated by the dilly dally attitude
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of the 1st Appellate Authority to
daWdlé the RTI Applicant for
indefinite and inordinate delay this
2f.1bd Appeal is -filed within Athe
Prescribed time limit in accordance
with the section 19(3) Of the RTI
Act, 2005. If any delay is made
which is only out of the false
assurance on the part of the I1st
Appellate Authority to frustrate the
RTI Applicant- being a senior citizen
to wait for indefinite period may be

condoned for the ends of justice.
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I, SWAPAN PAL, son of late Tarapada Pal, aged about 85 years being an
Indian citizen do hereby solemnly affirm that the statements made herein
above are true to the best of my knowledge based on records and the
rest are my humble submission belore the HON’BLE WEST BENGAL
INFORMATION COMMISSION.

[ also declare that this matter is not previously filed with this
Commission nor is pending with any Court or Tribunal or authority.

Place: _
Date:
SIGNATURE OF THE APPELLANT
SWAPAN PAL-
NAME OF THE APPELLANT
VILL-SAHAPUR, P.O.-PARBATPUR,
P.S.-JAMALPUR,DIST.-PURBA BARDHAMAN,
PIN- 713408
&
psomnathpaul80177@gmail.com
Full address of correspondence/
Email address
9679823203(M)
Contact no.
ENCLOSURES /DOCUMENTS
ATTACHED::
(i) Self Signed 2n7d Appeal in the
prescribed Format (Page | — 1> ),
(ii) Self attested copy of address
poof(Aadhar Card) (Page |4 ),
(iii) Self attested copy of RTI :
Application dt. 05.11.24 .. 7A” (Page |5 - 40 ),
(iv) Self attested copy of RTI Fee
Payment (Rs. 10/- Court fee (Page 4\ ),

(v) Sclf attested copy of 1st Appeal

.."B”), (Page 42—T14 ),
(vi) Annexure “C” ‘ (Page v 3.8 )s
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From

Swapan. Pal, -
Vill-Sahapur,
P.O.-Parbatpur,
P.S.-Jamalpur, .
Dist-Purba Bardhaman
Pin-713408 .
Mobile - 9679823203

- Dater 05. {\- 2024

y

“To, . :

The State Public Information O:ficer,

‘In the office of District Land and Land Reforms Officer,
Purba Bardhaman, L : -
P.0.-Rajbati, P.S.-Burdwan, . .-

" Dist- Purba Bardhaman,

PIN-713104.. :
Sub - _Beﬁﬁest to - provide - information under the
~ provisior s of the Right to Information Act. -
Sir,

“With due respect I, SWAPAN PAL-of Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur,
P.S:-Jamalpur, Dist-Purba Bardt aman, Pin-713408 want to address as
follows:- ' S ' '

1.  That one, Sri Tara Pada Péul, .mjr father was entitled to get a
Compensation .amount. of R's_.7237.'19/ -(Séven' Thousand Two Hundred
Thirty Seven and paisa’ Nineteen herein- after .feferred to as “Said
Compensation 'Amountﬁ in- F. P. case no. 124/J/1 967—68' UNDER
Comperisafion Assesémenf Roll no. 3927 along with interest accrued

thereof as the then intermediary in accorda;‘ipe with thé provisions of the
West Bengal Estste ACQ@si}ion Act, 1953 and rules framed there under
against ve'stiﬁg of some janded pfopg_rty of him which was duly inﬁmated
to him in the.year_ 1968. But he was unablé-.-to get the said Compensation
'Airlount dunng his life time  after his Tepeated efforts and. died on

22.02.1991. Be it mentioﬁed here'-ﬁhat‘ after getting the knowledge from

7 some important and relevant original papers and correspondences I

attended and approached the District Compensation Officer, Bardhaman
for repeated times to get the Compensation Amount and ultimately

Voebwnfels Qyragacdal -
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"‘9'Q,

‘submitted written representation on 27.06.96 (R.L. n0.4992) and on

'98;08.1996. (R.L. no. 3012) but no positive ‘initiations have been carried
~out-to disburse the aforesaid compensation till 2005. ‘

© 2. That after being aggrieved out of dilatory acts and conducts from
- your ends I unmedlately wrote again another letter on 29.12. 2005 to the
District Compensatlon Officer: of Burdwan W‘lth regard to the entitlement
. of the aforesaid Compensation Amount of my deceased father and m
response to-that I have been d1rected to submiit all the relevant documents
including duly filled in Verified Statements by virtue of the letter bearing
Memo No. 27 /Comp/FP dated 6.2.06 issued by the District Compensation

Officer of Burdwan dated 06.02.06 which I carried out accordingly. The

photo copy-of the Letter dated 06.02. 06 is annexed herewith and marked
With'-l'etter “A”. | ‘

3. That I have attended ‘each and every concerned office of the
Government of West Bengal to. realize the legitimate claim of sa1d
Compensatlon Amount but after no stone unturned 1 submitted an
apphcatlon on 18.02.2009 addressed to ‘the District Compensation Officer
to seek information under the provisions of the Right to Information Act,
2005 abo t the status: of the legitimate claim of said Compensation
Amount in response to which I have been- dJrected to appear before the
District Compensation Officer, Burdwan on 18.03.2009 at 1-00 pm and I
attended with 'a]l relevant documents in original accordingly.-1t is not out
of the way to mention here that the payment of the 1egitirr:.’1ate claim of said
| Compensatmn Amount will be disbursed after getting the reconstructed C.
A. Roll from the B.L. &L R O oﬂice, Jamalpur who is the appropriate
authority to reconstruct the said C. A. Roll under the provision of Rule 20
of Schedule-E of Section -54(2) of W.B.E.A. Rules, 1954. The photo copy
of the Letter dated 26. 02.2009 of District Compesatlon Officer, Burdwan

is annexed here\mth and marked with letter “B”




4. ~That it is also. pertinent to mention here that the District
Compensation Officer also sent another letter-dated 20.03.2009 the B.L. &
L. R. .- Jamalpur requesting “to re-construct the C.A. Roll under the
}', | provi"sion 6f the aforésaid Rule and sent the same to this end for
' _payment of compensation as .eai'ly as possible”. The copy of thé
: rqu;eStjng letter dated 20.03.2009 was also duly forwarded/served to the

'AD.M. & D.L. & L.R.O for his kind in.'forrﬁation and taking n.a. AND to me

for inform‘aition accordingly. The photo copy of the Letter dated 20.03.2009

is annexed herewith and marked with letter “«or,

4. 5. . That after lapse of one year 1 submitted written representation on
93.04.2010 to the B.L. &L R 0 office, Jamalpur through registered pbstin
res:por'lsé,' to which 1 have attended to the office of the BL. & LR O,
Jamalpur on 09.08.2010 in compliance with the direction of his letter
dated 23.07.2010 accordingly.

6. ~That !i_t is also pertinent to menﬁoﬁ here that 1 sent my written
'representa{ions dated 10.05.2010. and 28.09.2010 to the ADM. &
DLLRO Wlth an ardent request to carry out the reconstruction of C.A.
Roll for pajrment of said Compensation Amount but all efforts yielded no
results at all. The photo copies of the Letter dated 10.05.2010 and
.28.09.2010 are annexed herewith and marked with letter «p? collectively. -

7. Thereafter 1 pursued my clainll month after month and year after
year but no such-efféctivé step was taken from any. end for disbursement
of the legitimate claim of said Compensation Amount but after & long
period even decade the District Compensation Officer sent a letter bearing
Memo No.-92/ COMP dated 10.09.2018 to the B.L. & L R O, Jamalpur
directing “He is therefore requested to look into the matter and take
necessary action from: his end for sending the said report viz-
Transfer Certificate, Damage Compensation and. Possession

' 'C'ert:iﬁcate to this end at the earliest. This may pe treated as an

T Do £l |
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' _extremely‘urgent”.‘ The photo copy of the Letter dated 10.09.2018 is

annexed herewith and marked with letter “BP.

R .,'Thai; in compliance to -th_e letter of the District Compensation Officer
- dated _10.0,920 18 the B.L. & L RO, Jamalpur replied «However searching

of the BR case is going on.” through his letter dated 26.06.2019
bearing Memo No. 420/JMP /2019 the copy of which was also served upon .
me. The photo copy of the Letter dated 25.06.2019 is annexed herewith
and marked with letter “F".

9. Thatit is to note here that the Joint Secretary to the Govemmént of

‘West Bengal specifically directed (1) The D.L. & LR.O., Purba Bardhamat

and (2) The B8.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman to settle the final

compe‘nsation case 124/ J; year 1967-68. and Compensation Assessment

" Roll No: 3927 of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Ppurba Bardhaman mentioning
“the undersigned 1S directed to request him o kindly furnish @

detailed report on this matter to this Department at an early date.

>This may be treated_ as urgent.” by virtue of his letter dated
2_9.08,2019 bearing No. 3067(2)-Comp- JLL/N /11/ 2019 in responsé to

the noﬁce(dated12.07.2019) sent by Mr Titas Choudhury A.G.P,

Advocaté, Burdwan District Judges Court. The photo copy of the Letter
dated 29.08.2019is annexed herewith and marked with letter “&.

10. Thatit is speciﬁca]ly« mentioned here that Mr. R S Ganguly being

_ the Scientist (Ex), Govt. of India holding the post of District Joint

Secretery of ‘Bardhaman District Consumer Protection and Welfare Centre
_requeéted The District Compensatioﬁ Officer, Land Acquis‘itibn Dept..
Rajbaﬁ, Burdwan-7 13104 to settle the ﬁnal compensation céée 124/J,
yeat 1967 68 and Com_pensation Aésessment Roll No. 3927 ‘in favour of
his son Swapan Kumar Pal s/0 late Tara Pada Pal by virtue of his letter
dated. 28.03.2023 bearing No.. BDCPWC—BR/ GSR/2022 /Misc. Comp;
4/108 mentioning the present claim of Rs. 77 581 /- arising out of the
referred letter dated 12.07 -7019 of Sri Titas Choudhury, Ld Lawyer and
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AGP, Bardhaman Judges Court soliciting the reasonable reply with the

. view of the District Comperisation Officer in the matter under reference

accordmgly. ‘The photo copy of the Letter dated 28.03.2023 is annexed
herewith and marked with letter “B”.

_511,~ That gettmg no frmtful reply as.stated above I again sent separate

apphcatlons to the (1) B.L.& L.R.O., Jamalpur and (2) D.L.& L.R. 0., Purba
Bardhaman on 31.05.2024 by virtue of registered letters having no.

.RW79188737OIN AND RW791887383IN respectively  to ‘seek

mformatlon under the prov1s1ons ‘of the Right to Information Act, 2005

" about the status of the legitimate claim of said Compensation Amount

along with other information.stated therein accordingly. The photo copies
of the Letters dated 31.05. 2024 alohg with the postal receipts is annexed
herewith and marked with letter “I’ collectively.

12. That it is very regretﬁﬂ to note here that how a 1eg1t1niéte claim is

. being outwitted by way of dilatory acts and conducts on the part of the

officials year -after year ‘shifting the onus from one to another though 1

want some important and specific information for my acknowledgement so

“that1can place my endeavor to obtain my claim at an early date.

Now in view of the above I want the following information:--

(a) The copy of the 1etter dated 26.02.2009 (as annexed marked with
. «g» here in above) of the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan
which ‘was also"duly served upon the Addl. District Magistrate and
‘the D.L.& L.R:O., Bardhaman for his/her information and takmg
necessary actlon Whether after the receipt of the letter dated'
26. 02.2009 the Addl District Magistrate and the D. L & L.R.O.,
- Bardhaman has taken and/or carried out any necessary action from
" his end to assist for disbursement of the said Compensation
' .Amount as stated above till date? if @aswer is YES, Please furnish
- what volume of assistance with date and spec1ﬁcat10ns have been
prov1ded by the Addl Dlstnct Magistrate and the D. L. & L.R.O,
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‘Bardhaman since 26.02.2009 to till date? If answer is NOfwhat
ﬁéceéSary action(s), have been initiated from the District
Compensation Officer, Burdwanl‘now Purba Bardhamaﬁ thereafter
fro_n'i his end to comply the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L.&
L.R.O, _Bardhéman. obligations till date?
- (b) A.‘Thé'co'py of the ‘letter dated 20.03.2009 (as annexed marked with
B o hére in abbve) of the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan
which was duly se;ired upon the Addl. District Magistrate and the
D.L. & L.R.O., Bardhaman for his infonnatioh and taking nece'ssarﬁr
action.along Wlth a reques’t to re;:onsﬁ'uct the C.A. Roll and send to
the District Compensation Officer, Burdwai. Whether after ﬂie
" receipt of the letter dated 20.03.2009 the ADM. & D.1.& LRO.,
~ Bardhaman has taken any necessary action from his end upon
_reconstructing the required C.A. Roll for sending the same 10 thé
' District Compensation Officer, Burdwan for payment of
, compensation under reference on and from 20. 03.2009 | the date
* of feceipt of the letter dated 20..0'3‘.2009 to till date of this year 2024
'tQ assist the District Compensatio‘n Officer, Burdwan for
disbursement of the Compensation amount as stated above? 1f
. fanswer 18 YES; Please furnish what volume of assistance are/is
provided by the Addl District Magistrate and the D.L. & L.R.O,,
"Bardhaman. If a;i{lf's'Wei'}i‘s ‘NOj what necessary action(s) have been
initiated from the end of the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L. &
_ L.R.O.; Bardhaman and/or from the en{d of the District
Compensation Officer, Burdwan 0 comply each of their respective

obligation till date?

¢y The copies of the letter dated 10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010 (as
© annexed narked with “D” here in above) of me which were duly

- qubmitted to the ADM. & D.L.& LR.O. Bardhaman through

_ registered post to. consider my legitimate claim of Compensation
Amount with interest accrued thereof as well as to reconstruct the




-\,

~ C.A. Roll for diébursen_fxent of the same. Whether after the receipt of
TWO letters dated 10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010 the A.D.M. & D.L.&
* L.R.O., Bardhaman has taken any necessary step/action from his

end upon reconstructing the requlred C.A. Roll for sending the sare

‘to the District- 'Compensation Oﬁicer Burdwan for payment of

.compensatmn under reference on and from 10.05.2010 and

28. 09.2010 | the date of receipt of those TWO letters to till date of

'_t‘tus year 2024 for disbursement of the Compensation amount as
stated above? If answer is YES, Please furnish what steps with
- "specific dates have been taken by the ADM. & D.L.& LRO

Bardhaman? If answer is NO, what necessary action(s) have been

" initiated from his end and/ or from the end of the District

_Gemp'ensation Cfﬁcer, Burdwan. to comply each of their obligation
till date? |

 What are the respective statuses' of those TWO letters dated
© 10.05.2010 and 28.09.20107

The copy of the letter dated 29.08.2019 (as annexed marked with

“G” here in above) of the Joint Secretary to the Government of West
Bengal which was addressed to you being the D.L. & L.R.O., Purba

dhaman as addressee no. i) therem to furnish a detailed report

to his department with regard to Settlement of Final compensatmn
case No. 124 /J, year 1967-68 and Compensatlon Assessment Roll

No. 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur "Purba Bardhaman

fgedting the matter as urgent. Has the D.L. & L.R.O., Purba

Bardhaman been and/or the concerned officials of the D. L. &

- L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman filed any detailed report with regard to

the matter under reference. his office till date on and from
29.08.2019? If Fmswer is YES, please furnish the detaJls of the
report which was-sent to the Joint Secretary to the Government of
West Bengal in compliance with his letter dated 29. 08.2019. 1If

7 ’answer is'NO), What necessary actlon(s) have been initiated from the

&\,m/Q?aM{a/L &M N ‘Q ol
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endv of the D.L: & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman to comply his obligation
with regard to the same till date?

" The copy of the letter dated' 31.05.2024 (as annexed marked with

“I” here in above) of me, Wthh was duly submitted to the ADM. &
D.L.&L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman through registered post to con81der

‘my legitimate clalm of Compensation Amount with interest accrued

thereof along w1th seeking some other relevant information with

regard to the same. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated

. 31 05.0024 the ADM. & D.L.& LRO Bardhaman has taken any

necessary step/action from his end with regard to my apphca’uon

 seeking important information? . If answer is YES, Please furnish
‘what stepsmth spec:lﬁc dates have been taken by the D.L. & L.R.O.,
Purba Bardhaman to reply/ response my application seeking

"-mformatlon with regard to my claim of Compensation: Amount? If

ganswer is NO, What necessary action(s) have been initiated from his

" “end to comply the same?

What is the status of the letter dated 31.05. 2024? '
Please furnish the name and designation of the F1rst Appellate

- Authority along with the detalls of complete postal address. of the

First Appe]late Authority.

Now in view of the above quarries you are requested to

| :prov1de /supply the informations for which a primary fee of Rs.10/-
" in the form of Court fees is affixed/ attached herewith. If necessary,

additional and/ or urgent fees will be paid to,you on. demand to

. obtain further information and relevant certlﬁed copies- thereof if.

" needed in due course accordingly.
An early initiation in this regard shall be highly appreciated.

 Thanking you, -

Yours truly

& Wz Qal -
(SWAPAN PAL)-

&wﬂ%w@m |
o Lrapan ol
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’ : Government of West Bengal
Office of the District Magistrate & Collector,
. ~yil
. ?urdwan. . _ 03k 75504
District Compensation Office,{[Phmwe Y. )
Memo, No. A | - ¢ /Comp/FP dated (o, 0. ¢4
T - |

Shri Swapan Pal

$/0 Late Tara Pada Pal

vill, Sahapur '

P.C. Parbatpur

P.S. Jamalpur .

Dist. 3Surdwdn, .

Sub : Payment Of compensation in F.P case No., 124/67-68,

Ref : Your letter dated 29.12.05.

With reference to the above, you are requested to su bmilt
the verified statement ( copy is enclosed) and also an affidavit
in connection with the above subject by one month from the receipt

"of this letter. c:(:,, PUERY.- o
. / 'le\%-{[s{"’ ."’fgt
Enclo ¢ Verified statement . District Compensation Officer,

3urdwan,
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g -=A'1M exbre- R
’ . . \ .
- GOVT.. OF WEST BENGAL ‘ '
- Office of the Dlstrict Maglstrate &.Collector . e
. ‘ Burdwan . : _ : o
. ' N 4 Ccamensation Winq ) L e
[ p MR ’.;.‘"‘:'j“.... ' A Raj,E;.{ti B'CLT.‘&Wan '\. L »«.. P } ;
T o NAC PN 3 i : TR - =
. Memo No,. 4:? /CG“IB/ _ :3 R dated ’ Burdwan “ the. 26,th gFebmaryp‘GQ
ST el :ngz BT :f*'_.ﬁ,"j{;..ai ?fﬁ e ST 0 ot
-vSri S'wapan.Pal,r R O s W T T Do RIS G sk i
« <S/0. mm&rapada ’Qalf'*; P S S S T T T T e ;
T Y:ill - Sahapuz:,,- Lol gl oL ‘.,'E.“.,_'z'-'.:'-_v;;-—.“.':;.-“'s; Cmil ""f? plm Lo :
.'P.i Bai‘batpur, 20T 0T AN Wl TR 0T docmisesiie o "‘:‘-.’:':';;..:.' }
Dist.g-\Bm:dwaﬁ.* B N T A S ) z —-:a T e Dy T Ekn i
SRR i S TSN Plow UG et w2 T !
o e ,,,-;‘ _ Sub.- x'cm.n petition da:l:ed 18 / 02/ 2009 uxs Ri.ght o
. . to Infortaation Aet +2005% , Crvn g o
Refz F.’P"? Case, Nod 124 / J‘ / 1967-68° _
RS P s e ke i

With reference to your petition dated 18/02/2009 ws. Right to |

Information Aet'% 2065,1 ‘c.he ‘undersignéed would like +o infeorm’ yoo, th t. N l .

S Easd Nod 2 / T /‘1967-‘-68 u/s 23 of the' W“*B“‘*E *A‘i Act” 1?953 f"J' L
payment of comnensaﬂion had been stari:ed in the name ef the then ﬂterl‘ ‘ '
K -mediary ‘.t'a:rapada PRV 570 prdsdita; Kumu: Palef V:L'Ll *'“é’ahapur’*i p'ﬁo‘""*-_ o
= Par?:sa*!::om:":ff Di‘st"“-r-’ Burdwan‘* ‘ééo‘éfdinal;an Of_fer“Nbrice along witff 'a L.
S verieieg §'E’a*texﬁeﬁt ’Form ’ﬁere sen.{: ’co “tRE. said Taranaaa E’al on 1'5/0(671968ﬁ ;
whieh‘wa’s, dul‘y re "’"‘d ”B’y Tarapad’a Pa1 ﬁ as is evident from this office 7
recor’&s‘gBtzt neither tﬁe 'said Tarapada' Pal’ nor any representative of

Tarapada Pal submitted the Verified Statement Formﬁ -duly r’ilied in to

thi_s office, HOL. anyene, approached on behalf of Tarapada Pal to th:l.s offla |

"co shmz_ his interest to take payment of - compensation, though the
amotnt of corxzpensation ( Rss! 7237=19 RE; tlae interest thereof was not a
mere negligible amount at ‘that time, :

It also appears from this offilce records that the sald Tarapada
Pal dled in 1991 Sothe office ig quite in dark @ as to why Tarapada -

Pal ¥ Xept silent regarding takina of payment of compensation for the
leng’ period of 23years till his death! - :

' Moreover ; after the death :0f Tarapada Pal in 1991,: ‘none on behalf
of Tarapada Pal approached this office for taking payment of compensation
t11l 20063 ije for a vericd of another 15 yearsl -

_ The above circumstances clearly proves that the sald file i.e. o
the F ”P'*Case No, 124/-3‘/1967-68 was un-touched for - the long period of 38
yearsd And ‘as a result the f£ile is not.readily available in - the off_ieef?
It is either destroyed or damaged or misplaeed in the heep of couisiéﬁe&_":
: ‘ ' Contd.--z

o b

v ez
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censigned cases.” T " ‘"”"""""'"._ o
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K In such ci. rcumstances :!.1: is reqlaired to recenstruct the case record
. There are two phases in recenstructing the recerds“ﬁ--ane, *to reconstruct
be »

L7 71 e ‘coticerned’ ‘oiad ‘Boil NoBEDT in the’ name"of e ‘théa ex-ihtermediary

Tarapada Pal,? which was originally prepared by the then Jamalpdr. Settle-
-rnent " G4 gamp and then to reconstruct the ¥ b i caseiNo.: *124/‘1‘/1967-68,
-which :Ls to be dene’ by this -office afber- getting the reconstraoted.G: ing
-Roll . from the B%L‘%c L“R*”*O’:—-offa.ce, Jamal'ouriﬂ ‘who is new thewe@prepriate
authority to reconstruct the saild G*‘.‘iA‘éRcll under the.previsich of ‘Rule
2(C) of SchedulesE of Sections 54(2) of ‘the W‘%*‘E"‘%A:Rule’s@ﬁgsdﬁo

' Yoy are,}thereforeﬁrequested to appear before the ﬁﬁaéi’él'gﬁéa"on
:!.8/03/2009 at 1-soc> P‘M‘% witha all "your supborting papers for taking
farther course of - acti.m%% '

. . - . ~
-t e ™ e e . B

R SFF BurguE
. . - . N

[ v DL A
s S , D%strict Cagensi[tlg O:Eficer,

. Méﬁb Hold T st/ g9y -,datedg Burd;arzﬁJthe 26~§:h*5 Febﬁ200u
Mgeny fofwarded e |

_..b~-—"i ; if&a D:Lstrict Eégistrq.tg & c";l},'gjwﬂ,é Bu;é&engﬁ@r hi,q_md mfmaﬁm

: f..ﬁ.‘he Addl‘i Distr:!.ct Maqistraterg(& ), %B“ i anﬁf or his m@ infomaﬁon
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E oggice oF tha Bgﬁ tz:iat ﬂfaggswaaa & mm:m-
Burdwa., i&vﬁbaﬁ amansatim Wing} é

ﬁ“i‘lﬂ@ HOdnssne ./ﬁtesmy{ 39;* ﬁmﬁ ﬁaﬁﬁ&;; sesaw #bou’

s . .
The mﬂ&ﬁk b agﬁ tand ﬂeﬂm ﬁﬁﬂﬁsﬁ:ﬁ
a*emaipﬁrs -

-Subp Ram#zsmaﬁm o c,,a; ,_zmx Weil3927 m ¥he
. e ol e Brs dntermidghaty Tarn Pads Pal
570 Bivimams Xf:, m& BF ‘v‘i&lu Hehapue
Plteparbatpurd Blobs Budvand

Ref: patiidon of Szd i%x‘a Tada pal
) ga15 3 pndes ‘E’i&% REV :ﬁmm'; Righte *E:EJ i’gﬁéx
ma%m J&,.{;E .:2@35:"

et ot 5.2! te inform Yuim i«.hat &
2 #lE exednvsrnd diargd had been
PG antn By the pesr 196867 &

e ey sof Wmaﬁmi

ey 1 i ma e
g this ané 0 1%‘?-53 wiin E.- frievy ::w-aze. ;
the party mﬁe b {22 msym% Bk thw: Eimss

Tids ﬁﬁi&mm By al:. ouk effort v sdardh.
suk :gm Pane. preards B fg wan ESundlTl apphars ﬁm
the payment registor af::%h&s ‘BEftes that vo payrent oF Gotpe
eﬁm{&m had Pesen mads o mam pada pat or bis lagel hedssy

tn sueh slronmgtendes thers is na other way
bt &Mwswm the sald €08 Rell undsr the provision
65 fuledafe) of smmm&: SF seabion #4(3) of the wzza VA

BlaaiSnal Lo #elmsﬁ o i Tionery This roll
et s eazeazam Ark; ?aa Hedy ’f”ﬁi :su g&ﬁg gy ’?ﬁ:&?i@n"
 Bitle end gent

ai?' Wnsa&m s aaw&y 2

?BBSZB}MQ
pistrial Conpansation %&i&m ‘
Burdirany :

Homs N, . *Qy}i@ » Sty Bilrdwany . ﬁa’k&ﬁi e ?&L% ey

Copy forwardsd ﬁéﬂi m ,93 e :
' o ES BIBE LiyRyO/Burdvan

Kind information sng taling &.&. _ O/ £or his
%. Spd. Byppen Hprs pald Wil Saﬁz&guri@‘ﬁ.
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) kajbarh!:g W&
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- Stbys m:::onsnme tdon of C, & Foll No. 3927 4n the
e name ‘of tﬁa Emtemidiazy Tarapada Pal .
\ ; . Bom of Px:asanna Kunar Pal of Village Sahapui.
' 'r,.chr parbaapm:, District Burdwan, uUsr—s L%“’\",
%—&\NMM w(‘ 2—”’? "

Aeceraing io the lettar dt. 22«0 42010 baing Hemo
' Nog 354(129) 306/%}9 *i a&., sald to send letter along vith
all documents, f communieated with the. eompensat&on_’
0f8icer, Rajbatl, Burdwan through letiar at, 26-06-1996 to get
' ccmpensation moneg accordina to the z-’inal Compensation case

Ho. 2436768 of compmsa‘i:ion Asqesanent Roll %.392‘1; Gett:!.ng
no repIy I ﬁurther gent a letter o the gald COmpensation
foicer for mconstruation of caA. Rclx..g for dgetting cempenaa-
*:iqn with interest ¢ But no ::eply had coms' o me from the
sald Comwnsaticn officer or his aut!wxity. After: that I

sonally went #o the Oﬂfice of the’ oaid Compensation Office:
“‘Burdwan, But no fmitftﬂ. result was ma,de o Again I sent:a
letter to the said compensat‘hoﬂ Offic&r on 1.9-12-2005. .
Accorqu ’co a lettar of that aate the bald c;cmpensaﬁ.on
O‘Ficer dimci:ad me -l:hzot.gh 1ettar on 06-02*2006 >o) sub&it
all the documeuts to the said office within the perioa nf
1 month; Accordingly havino mne o -l-he eaid compensaﬁon
office I sumaz.t'bea all the papers as hl.s d’Lrect.ion. But . _
unfcrtmate gnougiy, rac.iv.ing rm reply fmm the said ana- '
tion ofﬂc, ex I kept coxmrm‘:ication with th? sald compansatiozx ~
cffice. C»:a".:ting no mlp £rom ’c:hcb said office of Omnpensaﬂon

—

, Rajbad, Burdwah I gent a 1etter on 18402~ 2009 0 tha ;

4t s

P
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saﬁd*a?cmpensatio\n §£ﬁcar Ra}bati, Burdvan under Ed.ght m

: .'Mama'&én zm, zaeé,f Gn the ‘baats of 'l:ha.t. letter dated .

13—0&2609 ﬂm sam ﬂompens&tidn ﬁfﬁeer made me aware of.

"’":nigmt 0, Infomaﬁ.en 2t 'zoes th@ougn the letter dated -
| :' 26.02&2969 Ba*ing ﬁano No;@f@amy’es dated 26-0 242009, Theres
,_ azte:, thzough the lettés %:atea 204032009 being Memo Noy .

L 64&2) Comp, Burdwan the' sald District ‘Compensation Officer ,
. Taquested ithe B.ig & Toe Ry 4 ﬂaualpur to rsconstruc & the . &

'aaid c,zx ‘Rol1 maer the pmvisiOn of Rule (2)e¢ of Schaduie

IRt of Sectton 4(2) o:. the U.B.n-.A. Rules,1954 fox extending

r@) ie"‘ 0o ‘e:ne ped.‘-*o ner (Swapan Pal). The copy of wh.tch »
was sent =3 bath m:m».f- B.1 & L.R.O. and the petitd.one:: o
But tb.e concamed B.Iu & z;&mra'aualpur did nct raconstruet
the G.A., .Rpll, Then on %2-2910 k3 sent a letter to B.Iu & N
,L,.R.,Q. Jamaﬂ.puz: under mght to Infoma'fzi.on kcu,zoos for not |

. _construcxing the c,a, Roll by the Byl & L. R, 0, Jamalptm.

But the said B.L. & Top B0 did not smd any reply to me |

of the letter datad 20..02-2610. on 04-20 n: sanding k-
' o | A0S 'M L% TN U NS 2 4
1etter W the pﬂ‘cii:ioner ] . t Compensation .

| wantad nncessary docunants _pagarding dé:mand of componsa’d.on. _
on. the bagls of the letter b, 22-04=2 010 ment by dem . !

you, X gond you 1ettez: w:tth

L4

attaching necessqz:y doezments.

Under . such. czrcunstances I eamestly mqmat gong v
. Lf 'you ]dndly aftsr receiving my letter md '
consided.ng the mat-ber noted in the 1e1:1=ex;.

take necessary s'baps £ .getting my cmnpemﬂon -
monpy with inhemst I w.‘.ll bz much p}:ease& to m )

Thamd.ng ymz, -

N o

A Yours ::aithfuny, : / .. :
| Q\ﬂmk()w\ ¢ |
w® \’9-\’\:9- f

Qprebomtol

e al
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% beg W mﬁmm ¥ou mr&ng o the 1etter da‘bed
22164/2919 I am satd o aend a. Letter along w:!.th all docsumentag '_
Amming}.y by sen&* atl the dccuments w0 you or your atzthsriq h
for recanstmc'dan of Cedi Rol.?. Ne.392?, But no ::aply came w
me from you ox you,. au‘charity. Themafter I sent a letter ate

, 10/05/2910 to you- or your authority for gettinc ny mmpmsa-x:!.on '

money witb. interest on the basis of c.A. Bll mntionei zbove
but it 1s unformnate enough no ¥eply has yet been come from
yeu or your suﬁhority till now. It is a matter of fact *E'hat
B.L. & L-R.G., Jamalpur, P. s. Janalpur, Diste= Bu::dwan has not
yet bean aale w send recoﬂstmcted C.A. Rcll 0 the compensaﬂ.or
oﬁicer, Rajbati Bunawan., I wantel o know through the let'ber
-dated 23/04/201{) undar right w :.nfomand.on -act 2005 from go!u :
L.E..O' Jamalpur, Ywhy is i" to muc.h late to req:ons‘l‘:xﬂct the '
c.a. Rcll ? But ne xeply has cbme from tne concer.nea BeDu. & L.R.
9 &11 new, | : a |
- ‘Under sach circumstdﬁcss I fur":hu.. send you B ts la&w
| t0 tike n°cessa::v steps for rsconstmctiOﬁ of C.A. Ro].l
| .80 that I get my comp»nsation money with intenest and.
for this I shall be grsateful © you. -

r

'rham\ln ouy -
g Y . You rs. ﬁ&*ithfﬂll?g

Dated 1 3w a)V(S\M ?M
Address : B T - (8wapan Ral) -
Sahapur, P.O. Parha:@ur, S q,_%\ﬁ\%ﬂ
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C LT - {gyes BB WEST BENGAL 3
Wk gck 3 gs maazsmmmzpvam BARDHAMAN

/2018,

Ty "
' The Bloglh L Jaﬁg & haﬁd Reﬂems %ﬁiaw,ﬁ@alpur,
»t &Mﬁm&m@utv&uﬁba Bar:dhaman. :
2 SREPETT ! .aa'di Ry TGHS and ?C in respeat of payment of
Cem. o Golipensgkion By Mt}gigss; in the nane of ex—~intermedi-
o S Nk eyGipiasanty Fr.Pak of 7ill-Sahapur,Pe0u~ .
T 981?333 gt a?.&:ﬁ %@@M,ﬁiat.—BurﬁWam

’ /" .a«m
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Government of West Bengal .
Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman , : -

Memo No:- - ’-{ 2 & /IMP/2019 ‘ : Date:- 24 - 9% - 1.9

To
The District Compensation Officer,
Purba Bardhaman.

Sub:-Report regarding TC, DC, and PC in respect of Payment of Compensation (WB EA Act 1953) in the

name of ex-intermediatory Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal of village-Sahapur of village-Sahapur

Ref:-Your Memo No 92/COMP/Dt:-10/09/2018
Sir, . ’

In pursuance of above noted subject and memo this is to inform you that the BR case in the
Nmae of Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal is not readily available in the office at present.

. RN
.. >

.
“r

However searching of the BR case is'going on. -

.

< d|—
Block Land & Land Reforms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

3 ‘ . » 961
Memo No:-'\,\‘})\ /IMP/2019 . pate- 9 b b 2
Copy To:- ) : :
1. Sri Swapan Pal S/o-Tarapada Pal of village Sahapur

e

Block Land &¥arfd R'efc}ms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman
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* : Government of West Bengal
Department of Land and Land Reforms and
Refugee Relief & Rehabilifation
Compensation Branch
Writers’ Buildings, Kolkata — 700 001 !

No. 3067(2)-Comp./LL/N/11/2019 Dated, Kolkata the 29th Aug, 2019

From : The J oint Sec}etary to the R
Government of West Bengal.

To :i)TheD.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
- P.O.-Rajbati, P.S. - Burdwan
Dist. - Purba Bardhaman :
P.O.&PS.- Jamalpur, Dist, - Purba Bardhaman,

ii) The B.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
PO.&PS.- Jamalpur, Dist, - Purba Bardhaman,

 Subject: Settlement of final compensation ease No. 124/J, year 1967-68 and
' . - Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal,

Jamalpur Purba Bardhaman,

In sending herewith a copy of the letter No. Nil dated 12-07-2019 alongwith
enclosures received from Titas Choudlhury, Associate Government Pleéder (A.G.P)
Advocate, Burdwan District Judges Coirt Burdwan on the subject mentioned above,
the undersigned is directed to request him to kindly furnish a detailed report on this
matter to this Department at an early date.

This may be treated as urgent.
| (—
Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

No. 3067(2)/1(1)-Comp./LL/N/11/2019 .. _ Dated, Kolkata the 29th Aug, 2019
Copy forwarded for information to : - . ‘ ‘
Shri Titas Choudhury, Associate Government Pleader (A.G.P.), Advocate, Burdwan
District Judges® Court, Badamtala Kalna Road, Choudhury Market, '
Burdwan-  713101. - o

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

el -
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Bardhaman District Consumer Protection

and Welfare Centre

Registration No. $/1£/6765 of 2001 — 2002
“Malancha” 1% Floor, 372 BENFED Lane, Lakshmipur
G. T. Road West, Purba Bardhaman — 713101

Mob No. 9339263970 ** 6294598568

No. BDCPWC- BR/GSR/2022/Misc.Comp-4/ 108 . Date : 28/03/2023
To: -

District Compensation Officer,

Land Accusition Dept,

Rajbati, Burdwan - 713104.

Sub : Compensation Case No. 124/J for the year 1967 — 68

and Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927.

Ref : Sri Titas Choudhury, Ld Lawyer and AGP, Burdwan Judges Court letter did

12/07/2019. Recipient- Swapan Kumar Pal s/o Lt Tara Pada Pal, Sahapur.
Sir,

In reference to above, we regret to note that you neither acknowledged
receipt of the letter u/r nor had taken any fruitful positive step to adhere the demand
of the claimant, who repeatedly giving us pressure for the same. [t must be
mentioned here that this is his legitimate claim, which, we hope, you must admit. It
is a clear matter of understanding. It simply requires your sincerity and interest with
a positive thinking. Ld Lawyer Sri Choudhury had already calculated the amount of
demand of the claimant. We find that it is his bonafide and legitimate claim: 7 is fact
that the claimant is not begging for money. He simply asked for payment &Fhis
legitimate dues for which his property had been hold from a long year. -

Anyway, we request you kindly throw a light in the matter to us for onward
transmission to the claimant. Actually, his claim presently comes to Rs. 77,581/-
which excludes interest, since he is entitled to reasonable interest for his money.

We solicit your reasonable reply with your views in the matter.

Thanking you.
, Sincerely yours,
Copy forwarded for necessary action To: for&onbehalfof BDCP&WC
1. The Principal Secretary, W
Land and Land Reforms Dept. -
Govt of West Bengal, Kolkata. (R S Ganguly)

: Scientist (Ex), Govt of India
2. The District :Land & Land Reforms Officer, District Joint Secretary
Rajbati, Burdwan —~ 713104,

3. The Block Land & Land Reforms Officer,
P.0O & P.S —Jamalpur, Burdwan —-713408.

\/4./ Swapan Kumar Pal, Sahapur.

Qmﬁfm« ol
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R RIGHT TO INFOKMATION ACT -2005 . T B
— ’ I

&

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur,
P.0. & P.S. Jamalpur,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

Y]

Sub :- Application for that Swapan Pal S /o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
@8 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of
Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman, '

That you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the ‘said
Swapan Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish
a detailed rcport on Eggtkament of final cc_)mpensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967~
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of Tarapada Pal,
AJamalpur, Purba Bardhaman and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the
Govt. of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. Bt it is very much fault
on the parl of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been

able to get compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

1. Name of the Applicant : Swapan Pal

. Name of the Father : Late Tarapada Pal

1 Address : Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

Mobile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203

Department of required information :

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur, P.O. & P.S. Jamalpur,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408

>

.

6. Information required / Sought for : :
(i) Whether in which condition the settlement of final compensation Case No.
124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case
. of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman lies ?

(i) Whether Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
compensation money against the said compensation case.

{iii}  If Swapan Pal is properly entitled to get compensation money then when.

(ivy What is the reason of too much delay in getting compensaﬁon money
against the said case ? ‘

_ TFees: Postal Order of Rs. 10/-is attached herewith.

<1

In the circumstance you are requested to supply me the required answers in
respect of above noted questions.

g Signature

(Swapan Pay - B{-057 F X
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To

The D.L. & L.R.O. Purba Bardhaman,

P.0. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,

Dist. Purba _Bardhaman,
Fin-713104

W kI

}O2 I

-

Sub :- Application for that Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 cas _e_gf
Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman.

Thar you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swapen Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish
a detailed report on settlement of final compensation Case No. 124 /J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of Tarapada_Pal,
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the
Govt. of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. But it is very much fault
on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been
able to gel compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

Name of the Applicant : Swapan Pal

Namc of the'Father : Late Tarapada Pal

Address ¢ Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

Mebile No, of the Applicant : 9679823203

Department of required information :

The D.L. & L.R.O. Purba Bardhaman, P.O. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,

Disi. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713104

. Informatien required / Sought for :

(i} . Whether in which condition the settlement of final compensation Case No.
-124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case
of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman lies ?

v

Aii) Whether Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the

compensation money against the said compensation case.
(iiy  If Swapan Pal is properly entiﬂed to get compensation money then when.

{ivy What is the reason of too much delay in getting compensation money
against the said case ? :

e o Postal Order of Rs. 10/- is éttached nge_awith.

=

in the circumstance you arc requested to supply me the required answers in
resnact of above noted questions.

29317 - CT).
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From - S

Swapan Pal, . - A .- Dater 65.[1.2024
Vill-Sahapur, ' L ' T .
P.O.-Parbatpur,

P.S. -Jamalpur, o

Dist-Purba- Bardhaman, E

Pin-713408 - :

Mobile - 96’79823203.

“To,
The State Public Informatlon O:ficer,

"In the office of District Land and Land Reforms Ofﬁcer,
Purba Bardhaman,

- P.O. -Rajban P.S. —Burdwan

" Dist- Purbag, Bardhaman

PIN-713104..

_ ‘Sub - Request to - provide - mformatzon under the
prov1s1or ] of the - R1ght to Information Act. -

Sir,
| -With due respect I, SWAPAN PAL of Vlll-Sahapur, P 0. -Pa.rbatpur

P.S:-Jamalpur, Dist-Purba BardI' nnan, P1n-7 13408 want to address as.
follows - ,

1. That one, Sri Tara Pada l’aul -my father was entltled to get a
' Compensaﬁon amount of R$,7237.19/-(Seven- Thousand Two Hundred
'Thlrty Seven and paisa: Nmeteen herein- after referred to as “Said
Compensatzon Amount” in- F.. P, case no. 124/;1]1967-68 UNDER:
Compensatzon Assessment Roll no. 3927 along with mterest accrued
thereof as the then intermediary in accordance with the _provisions of the
West Bengal Estate Achusmon Act, 1953 and rules ﬁ'amed there under
agamst vestmg of some landed property of him which was duly mt:mated
.to him in the year 1968. But he was unable to get the said Compensaﬁon
Amount dunng his life time after his repeated efforts and died on
22, 02 1991. Be it mentioned here that after getting the knowledge from
~some 1mportant and relevant original papers and correspondences I
attended and approached the District Compensation Officer, Bardhaman
for repeated times to get the Compensation Amount and ultimately

birepotats - Dy pactal-
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FIRST APPEAL UNDER SECTICN 19 OF THE RIGHT TO

INFORMATION ACT, 2005

To . ‘

The District Magistrate,

Being The Appellate Authority,
{Under the Right to Information Act)
Purba Bardhaman,

Purba Bardhaman, Rajbati,
Dist-Purba Bardhaman,
PIN-713104.

Sir/Madam,

As I have not received any Information/Decision from the State
Public Information Officer (SBI®);"in the Office of the District Land &
.Land Reforms Officer, Purba Bardhaman, within the District of Purba
Bardhaman, having office at Purba Bardhaman, P.O.- Rajbati, P.S.-
Burdwan, Dist-Purba Bardhaman, Pin -713104.

I hereby file this appeal. The particulars of my application are as

under.

1. NAME OF THE APPELLANT : SWAPAN PAL

2. ADDRESS OF APPELLANT : Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur, P.S.-
Jamaipur, Dist-Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408.

3. NAME OF THE STATE PUBLIC

INFORMATION OFFICER . The S P I O in the office of the
District Land & Land Reforms
Officer of Purba Bardhaman.

4. ADDRESS OF THE STATE PUBLIC _

INFORMATION OFFICER . Purba Bardhaman, P.O.- Rajbati,

| P.S.- Burdwan, Dist-Purba
Bardhaman, Pin -713104.

M& Sahom {o\l |




5.

6.

7.

(a)

DEPARTMENT/ OFFICE
AND ADDRESS . Office of The District Land & Land
'Reforms Officer of Purba

Bardhaman.

purba Bardhaman, P.O.- Rajbati,
P.S.- Burdwan, Dist-Purba
Bardhaman, Pin -713104.

DATE OF APPLICATION SUBMITTED

FOR SEEKING INFORMATION : Application dated 05.11.24
submitted through speed post which
was received and duly acknoWledged
on 14.11.24 through a forwarding
letter delineating all facts with all

annexures attached therein. |

DETAILS OF INFORMATION

SOUGHT "% (a) The appellant herein delineated
some facts in the RTI Application
dated 05.11.24, the copy of which is -
attached heréwith.

(b) The information sought for stated

therein concisely as follows:-

The copy of the letter dated 26.02.2009 (as annexed marked with
“B” therein) of the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan which
was also duly served upon.. the Addl. District Magistrate and the A
D.L.& L.R.O., Bardhaman for his/her information and taking

' necessary action. Whether after the recqipt of the letter dated
26.02.2009 the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L.& L.R.O,,

Bardhaman has taken and/or carried out any necessary action

Qwebanfar
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(b)

(c)

“44-

from his end to assist for disbursement of the said Compensaﬁon
Amount as stated above till. date? If answer is YES, Please furnish
what volume of assistance with Idate and speciﬁcaﬁons have been
provided by the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L. & L.R.O,,
Bardhaman since 26.02.2009 to till date? If answer is NO, what

necessary action(s) have been initiated from the District

' Compensation Officer, Burdwan now Purba Bardhaman thereafter

from his end to comply the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L.&
L.R.O., Bardhaman obligations till date? - ‘

The copy of the letter dated 20.03.2009 (as annexed marked with
“C” therein) of the District Compensation Officer, .Bﬁrdwari which
was duly served upon the‘Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L. &
L.R.O., Bardhaman for his information and taking necessary
action along with a request to reconstruct the C.A. Roll and send to
the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan. Whether after the
receipt of the letter dated 20.03.2009 the A.D.M. & D.L.& L.R:O.,
Bardhaman has taken any necessary action from his end upon
reconstructing the required C.A. Roll for sénding the same to the
District Compensation Officer, Burdwan for payment of

compensation under reference on and from 20.03.2009 / the date

of receipt of the letter dated 20.03.2009 to till date of this year

2024 to assist the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan for
disbursement of the Compensation amount as stated above? If
answer is YES, Please furnish what volume of assistance are/is

provided by the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L. & L.R.O,,

 Bardhaman. If answer is NO, what necessary action(s) have been

initiated from the end of the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L.
& L.R.O., Bardhaman and/or from the end of the District
Compensation Officer, Burdwan to comply each of their respective
obligation till date? |

The copies of the letter dated 10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010 (as
annexed marked with “D” therein) of me(the appellant herein)
which were duly submitted to the ADM. & D.L.& L.R.O,
Bardhaman through registered post to consider my legitimate

QMW {al
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(d)

—4%

claim of Compensation Amount with interest accrued thereof as
well as to reconstruct the C.A. Roll for disbursement of the same.
Whether after the receipt of TWO letters dated 10.05.2010 and
28.09.2010 the A.D.M. & D.L.& L.R.O., Bardhaman has taken any
necessary step/action from his end upon reconstructing the
required C.A. Roll for sending the same to the. Disfrict
Compensation Officer, Burdwan for payment of compensation
under reference on and from 10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010 / the
date of recéipt of those TWO letters to till date of this year 2024 for
disbursement of the Comioensation amount as stated above? If
answer is YES, Please furnish what steps with specific dates have
been taken by the A.D.M. & D.L.& L.R.O., Bardhaman? If answer
is .NO, what necessary action(s) have been initiated from his end
and/or from the end of the District Compensation Officer,
Burdwan to comply each of their obligation till date?

WHAT are the respective statuses of those TWO letters dated
10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010? -

The copy of the letter dated 29.08.2019 (as annexed marked
with “G” therein) of the Joint Secretary to the Government of West
Bengal which was addressed to you being the D.L. & L.R.O., Purba
Bardhaman as addressee no. i) therein to furnish a detailed report

to his department with regard to Settlement of Final compensation

case No. 124/J, year 1967-68 and Comperisation Assessment Roll
No. 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur Purba Bardhaman

treating the matter as urgent. Has the D.L. & LR.O, Purba
Bardhaman been and/or the concerned officials of the D.L. &

L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman filed any detailed report with regard to
the matter under referénce his office till date on and from
29.08.2019? If answer is YES, please furnish the details of the
report which was sent to the Joint Secretary to the Government of
West Bengal in compliance with his letter dated 29.08.2019. If
answer is NO, what necessary action(s) have been initiated from
the end of the D.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman to comply his

obligation with regard to the same till date?

&M-fu{f w&‘ea&
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(f)  The copy of the letter dated 31.05.2024 (as annexed marked with,
‘I’ therein) of me which was duly submitted to the A.D.M. & D.L.&
L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman through registered post to consider my

legitimate claim of Compensation Amount with interest accrued

thereof along with seeking some other relevant information with
regard to the same. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated
31.05.2024 the A.D.M. & D.L.& L.R.O., Bardhainan has taken any
necessary step/action from his end with regard to my application
seeking important information? If answer is YES, Please furnish
what steps with specific dates have been taken by the D.L. &
L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman to reply/response my application
seeking information with. regard fo my claim of Compensation

Amount? If answer is NO, what necessary action(s) have been

initiated from his end to comply the same?

(g) WHAT is the status of the letter dated 31.05.20247?

6. REASONS/GROUNDS FOR APPEAL:

(a) Information as requested by appellant was #¢Ehreplied within 30/ days
of receipt of the application by the SPIO as per the provisions of the Act.

(b) The SPIO not only failed to provide the information sought for but also
teresmmudicate any intimation to the appellant with regard to the

specific status of each query as stated therein from (a) to (g).

(d) The SPIO did not make any positive step to get any feedback from it’s
goncerned department as well as other respective office, BL &LRO,

Jamalpur in connection therewith.

(e) The SPIO failed to show any positive step being initiated by him to
acknowledge proper feedback from the concerned department and/or BL
&LRO, Jamalpur for furnishing/ providing appropriate answers to the
information sought for after getting any one respective department in

ol
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connection with the detailed queries as sought for by the Appellant

within the permissible time being provided in accordance the provisions
of the R.T.I. Act, 2005. )

(H The SPIO office is always making an imbecile stand upon shifting

onus to other offices at various relevant point of time asking the details

- other relevant papers and documents in connection with the related

matter thereto which is a clear picture of a gross negligent approach

leading to this appeal.

(@) The SPIO office is always shifting the onus for providing the

information to the said predecessor-in-chair which is a total failure on

‘the part of the SPIO to furnish /provide the information sought for which

leads to this appeal.

IN view of the above referred grounds the appellant is compelled to file.

this appeal under the provisions of the RT.I. Act.

7. PRAYER FOR RELIEF SOUGHT:

a) Point wise information as asked for from (a) to (g) in the R.T.L

application dated 05.11.24.

.(b) The information as requested may be provided free of cost only as the

limits of 30 days under RTI Act but also after lapse of more than a

month thereafter has already been crossed/over.

(c) Concerned SPIO may be given appropriate training as required so as
submit the information to the citizen within the time limit prescribed
under the Act as the appellant is in seriously passing through mental

distress with regard to a grave and long pending deprivation of his own.

(d) Any other direction or order as the first appéllate authority considers

‘best in the interest that the information is expediently made available to

the appellant.
gwﬁ/%c%fou! |
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8. DOCUMENTS ATTACHED:

{i) Copy of the R.T.1. application dated 05.11.24 along with all annexures

- attached therein.

(ii) Postal Recéipt of Acknowledgen;lent;

9. DECLARATION:

I hereby state that the information and particulars given above are true
to the best of my knowledge and belief. I also declare that this matter is
not previously filed with any information commission nor is pending with

any court or tribunal or authority.

Place:

Date: 4.5.¢1 25 ,
SWAPAN PAL

NAME OF THE APPELLANT

SIGNATURE OF THE APPELLANT

VILL-SAHAPUR, P.0.-PARBATPUR,
P.S.-JAMALPUR,DIST.-PURBA BARDHAMAN,

PIN- 713408

Full address of correspondence/
Email address

9679823203(M)

Contact no.

A\
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From

Vill-Sahapur,.
P.O.-Parbatpur,

P.S.-J amalpur, ,
Dist-Purba’ Bardhaman, o
Pin-7 13408

Mobile - 9679823203.‘

Swapan Pal, - L o --‘Date:'os.\_l\-?—!)?—,‘-i

“To,
The State Public Informatlon O:ficer,

“In the office of District Land and Land Reforms Ofﬁcer,
Purba Bardhaman,
-P.O. ~Rajbat1 P.S. —Burdwan, .

" Dist- Purba. Bardhaman,

PIN-713104.

.Sub - Request to- prowde mformatxon under the
prowsxor 3 of the Right to Information Act. -
Sir,
“With due respect I SWAPAI\ PAL of Vﬂl-Sahapur, P 0] -Parbatpur,

P.S.—Jamalpur, D1st—Purba Bardl' aman Pin-7 13408 want to address as
follows:-

1. That one, Sri Tara Pada l’aul my father was entl‘ded to get a
Compensatton amount of Rs. 7237.19/-(Seven: Thousand Two ‘Hundred
Thirty Seven and paisa’ Nineteen herein- after referred to as “Said
Compensation Amount” in F..P. case no. 124/‘1/1967-68 UNDER
Compensatwn Assessment Roll no. 3927 along with mterest accrued
thereof as the then mtermedlary in accordance with the provisions of the

West Bengal Estate Acqulsmon Act, 1953 and rules framed there under

agamst vestlng of some 1anded property of him which was duly m‘m:nated :

o him in the year 1968. But he was unable to-get the said Compensanon
Amount durmg his life tune after his -repeated efforts and. died on

.22, 02 1991. Be it mentloned here that after getting the ‘knowledge from

- some€ unportant and relevant ongmal papers and correspondences I

attended and approached the District Compensation Ofﬁcer, Bardhaman
for repeated times to get the Compensation Amount and: ultimately

XMM{‘”‘ SMW‘%«L

&wakwmﬁi

-49-




-~9'ﬂ

submltted written representation on © 97.06.96 (R.L. n0.4992) and on
'08:08.1996 (R.L. no. 3012) but no positive initiations have been carried

| .out~:to.d1$burse the aforesaid compensatlon tll 2005.

C 2. “That after being aggrieved out of dilatory acts and conducts from

~your ends 1 immediately wrote again another letter on 29 12.2005 to the
D1str1ct Compensatlon Officer of Burdwan Wlth regard to the entitlement.

of the aforessld Compensation Amount of my deceased " father and in
response to that I have been directed to submiit all the relevant documents
including duly filled in Verified Statements by virtue of the letter bearing
. Memo No. 27/Comp /FP dated 6.2. 06 issued by the District Compensation

_Officer of Burdwan dated 06.02.06 which 1. carried out accordingly. The

phofo copy-of the Letter dated 06.02.06 is annexed herewith and marked

' with letter “A”.

3. That I have attended each and every concerned office of the
Government of West Bengal to. realize the legitimate claim of sald
Compensatlon Amount but after no stone unturned 1. submitted an
apphcatLon on 18.02.2009 addressed to ‘the District Compensation Officer
to seek mformatlon under the provisions of the Right to Information Act,

2005 about the status of the legitimate ¢laim of said Compensationt

‘ Amount in response to which I have been- dJrected to ‘appear before the

R D1stnct Compensaﬂon Officer, Burdwan on 18.03. 2009 at 1-00 pm and I

attended. W1th all relevant documents in original accordmgly It is not out

| of ‘the way to mention here that the payment of the legmmate claim of said -
' Compensa’aon Amount will be disbursed after getting the reconstructed C.

A. Ro]l from the B.L. & L R Y ofﬁce, Jamalpur who-is the appropriate
authority to reconstruct the said C. A. Roll under the provision of Rule 20
of Schedule-E of Section -54(2) of W.B.E.A. ‘Rules, 1954. The photo cOpy
of the Letter dated 26.02 .2009 of District Compesation Officer, Burdwan

is annexed herewith and marked with letter “B”
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4, That it is also pertinent -to mention here that the District

'Compensatlon Officer also sent another letter-dated 20.03.2009 the B.L. &

L. R. O.- Jamalpur requesting “to re-construct the C.A. Roll under. the
provision of the aforesaid Rule and sent the same to this end for

payment of compensation as early as possible”. The cOpy of the

. requestmg letter dated 20.03.2009 was also duly forwarded/served to the

'A.D. M. & D.L. & L.R.O for his kind information and taking n.a. AND to me
_for information accordingly. The photo copy of the Letter dated 20.03.2009

is 'annexed herewith and marked with letter “C”.

5., . That after lapse of one year 1 submitted written representation on

23 04. 2010 to the B.L. & L RO ofﬁce, Jamalpur through reglstered postin
response to which 1 have attended to the office of the BL. & LR O,
Jamalpur on 09.08.2010 in compliance with the direction of his letter
dated 93.07.2010 accordingly.

6. ~That it is also pertinent to mentlon here that I sent my written
'Arepresentatlons dated 10.05.2010° and 28.09.2010 to the. ADM. &

D.L.L.R.O with an ardent request to carry out the reconstruction of C.A.

" Roll for payment of said Compensatmn Amount but all efforts yielded no
- results at all. The photo copies of the Letter dated 10.05.2010 and
.28.09.2010 are annexed herewith and marked with letter “p” collectively.

7. - Thereafter 1 pursued my clalm month after month and year after

year but no such effective step was taken from any: end for disbursement

of the legitimate claJm of said Compensa’aon Amount but after a long

period even decade the District Compensation Officer sent a letter bearing
Memo No. 92/ COMP dated 10.09.2018 to the B.L. & L R O, Jamalpur
directing “He is therefore requested to look into the matter and take

 necessary action from his end for sending the said report viz-

Transfer Certificate, Damage Compensation and. Possession

'-Ce'rtzﬁcate to this end at the earliest. This may be treated as an

N ngm&&
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- .extremely urgent”. The photo copy of .the Letter dated 10.09.2018 is

.an:;exed heremth and marked with letter “B7. \

-8 That in compliance to th letter of the District Compensation Officer

- dated 10. 092018 the B.L. & L RO, Jamalpur replied «fowever searching

: .of the BR case is going on. » through his letter dated 26.06.2019

Vbearmg Memo No. 420/JMP/2019. the copy of whic h was also served upon
" me. The photo copy of the Letter dated 26.06. 2019 is annexed herewith
and marked with letter “F”.

9. Thatitisto note here that the Joint Secretary to the Government of
.'West Bengal specifically directed (1) The D.L. & LR.O., Purba Bardhaman
.and (2) The B.L. & L.R.O., Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman to settle the final

compensation case 124/ J year 1967 -68.and Compensation Assessment
" Roll No: 3927 of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman mentioning
" “the undersigned is directed to request him to kindly fumish a

detazled report on this matter to this Department at an early date.
| This may be treated as urgent.” by virtue of his letter dated

29.08. 2019 bearing No. 3067 (2)-Comp- /LL/N/ll /2019 in response to

the notlce(datede. 07.2019) sent by Mr. Titas Choudhury A.G.P,

Advocate Burdwan District Judges Court. The photo copy of the Letter

dated 29.08.2019 is annexed herewith and marked with letter “&.

10. That it is specifically mentioned here that Mr. R S Ganguly being
~ the Scientist (EX), Govt. of India holding the post of District Joint
Secretary of Bardhaman District Consumer Protection and Welfare Centre
requested The District Compensatlon Officer, Land Acqulsmon Dept.
Rajbati, Burdwan-713104 to settle the ﬁnal compensatlon case 124/J,
year 1967-68 and Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927 ‘in favour of
his son Swapan Kumar Pal s/o late Tara Pada Pal by virtue of his letter
dated 28.03.2023 bearing No. BDCPWC-BR/ GSR/2022/Misc. Comp—
4 /108 mentioning the present claim of Rs. 77 ,581/- arising out of the

refe;red letter dated 12.07.2019 of Sri Titas Choudhury, Ld. Lawyer and

Ciaboufall QMM “@odt
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AGP, Bardhaman Judges Court soliciting the reasbnable reply -with the

. v1ew of the District Comperisation Officer in the matter under reference

accordmgly The photo copy of the Letter dated 28.03.2023 is annexed
herewith and marked with letter “H”.

.11, That getting no fruitful reply as stated above I again sent separate

applications to the (1) B.L.& L.R. 0., Jamalpur and (2) D.L.& L.R.O., Purba

'Bardhaman on 31. 05.2024 by virtue of- registered -letters having no.
i RW79188737OIN AND RW791887383IN respectively  to seek

mformatlon under the prov131ons .of the nght to Information Act, 2005

- -about the status of the legitimate claim of said Comipensation Amount

along with other information.stated therein accordingly. - The photo copies -
of the Letters dated 31.05.2024 along with the postal receipts. is annexed

herewith and marked with letter “I” collectively.

12. That it is very regretful to note here that how a 1egiﬁméte claim is

:bemg outwitted by way of dilatory acts and conducts on the part of the
 officials year after year shifting the onus from one to another though I
| want some important and specific mformatlon for my acknowledgement so

" that'I can place my endeavor to obtain'my claim at an early date.

Now in view of the above I want.the following information:--

(a) ~ The copy of the letter dated 26.02.2009 (as annexed marked wzth
-“B” here in above) of the District Compensahon Ofﬁcer, Burdwan
which was also duly served upon the Addl. District Magistrate and
the D.L.& L.R.O., Bardhaman for his/her information and taking
necessary action. Whether after the receipt of the letter dated
26.02.2009 the Addl. District Magistrate and the D. L & L.R.O,,

- Bardhaman has taken and/or carried out any necessary actlon from
" his. end to assist for disbursement of the said Compensation
- Amount as stated above till date? If @iiswer is YES""A Please furnish
- what volume of assistance with date and spec1ﬁcat10ns have been

provided by the Addl. District Magwtrate and the D.L. & L.R.O;,

| &u\*&*m‘qaL ) &MOW\QQO‘L
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‘Bardhaman since 26.02.2009 to till date? If jnswer. is NO,"what
N necessary action(s) have been ipitiated from the’ District
_Compensation Officer, Burdwan now Purba Bardhaman thereafter

frqrri his end to comply the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L.&

L.R.O., Bardhaman obligations till date?

.The copy of the letter dated 20.03.2009 (as annexed marked with

_ “C” here in abbve) of the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan

which was duly served upon the Addl District Magistrate and the

D.L. & L.R.O., Bardhaman for his informatioh and taking necessary
' action along with a requesf to re.consﬁ'uct the C.A. Roll and send to
) »the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan. Whether after the
~ ‘receipt of the lettet dated 20.03.2009 the ADM. & D.L.& LR.O.,
o Ba;dhaman has taken any necessary action from his end upon
. reconstructing the required C.A. Roll for sending the same to the

' District Compensation Officer, . Burdwan for payment of

compensation under reference on and from 20. 03.2009 | the date

- of receipt of the letter dated 20..0'3_.2009 to till date of this year 2024

to assist the District Compensation Ofﬁcef, Burdwan for

disbursement of the Compensation amount as stated above? If

. {amswer is YES, Please furnish what volume of assistance are /is

provided by the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L. & L.R.O.,

Bardhaman. If gnswer. is N®; what necessary action(s) -have been
initiated from the end of the Addl. District Magistrate and the D.L. &
- LRO, Bardhaman and/or from the end of -the District

Compensation Officer, Burdwan fo comply ‘each of their respective

obligation till date?

The copies of the letter dated 10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010 (as

annexed marked with “D” here in above) of me Which were duly

* submitted to the ADM. & D.L& L.R.O., Bardhaman through

_ registered post to consider my legitimate claim of Compensation

Amount with interest accrued thereof as well as to reconstruct the

Aot ol
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- C.A. Roll for disbursement of the same. Whether after the recebipt of
TWO letters dated 10.05.2010 ‘and 28.09.2010 the A.D.M. & D.L.&
" L.R.O., Bardhaman has taken any necessary step/action from his

end upon reconstructing the requ1red C.A. Roll for sending the same

'to the District Compensation Officer, Burdwan for payment of

.- .compensation under reference oh and from 10.05.2010 and

28.09.2010 / the date of receipt of those TWO letters to till date of

| thlS year 2024 for disbursement of fhe Compensation amount as

-istated above? If answer is YES; Please furnish what steps with
specific dates have been taken by the A.D.M. & D.L.& L.R.O.,

Bardhaman? If answer is NO, What necessary actmn(s) have been

" . initiated from his end and/ or from the end of the District

Compensamon Ofﬁcer, Burdwan.to comply each of the1r obligation
till date?

~ What_ are the respective statuses of those TWO letters dated
10.05.2010 and 28.09.2010?

The copy of the letter dated 29.08.2019 (as annexed marked with

“G” here in above) of the Joint. Secretary to the Government of West
Bengal which was addressed tofyou'being the D.L. & L.R.O., Purba
Bardhaman as addressee no. i) therein to furnish a detailed report

to his department with regard to Settlement of Final compensatiori

case No. 124/J, vear 1967-68 and Compensatlon Assessment Roll

No. 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur " Purba Bardhaman

ffeating the matter as urgent. Has the D.L. & LR.O., Purba
‘Bardhaman been and/or the concerned officials of the D.L. &
. LR.O., Purba Bardhaman filed any detailed report with regard to

‘the matter under reference. his office till date on and from

29.08.2019? If smswer is YES, please furnish’ the details of the
report which was sent to the Joint Secretary to the Government of
West Bengal in compliance with his letter dated - 29. 08.2019. If

- fgrswer is NO, what necessary actlon(s) have been initiated from the

QQ\:@J%?WU\\?M, &M M\{)C\L
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' end} of the D.L. & L.R.O; , Purba Bardhaman to comply his obligation
* with regard to the same till date? -

@ ‘The copy of the letter dated 31.05.2024 (as annexed: marked with
* ' < here in above) of me which was duly submitted to the AD.M. &
D.L.& L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman through registered post to consider
- my legitimate clalm of Compensation Amount with interest accrued
thereof along with seeking some other relevant information with
: regard to the same. Whether after the rece1pt of the letter dated
* 31.05.2024 the AD.M. & D. L.& LR.O., Bardhamen has taken any
‘necessary step/action from his end with regard to my apphcatlon
seeking important information? . If answer is YES Please furnish
‘what steps with spemﬁc dates have been taken by the D.L. & L.R.O.,
AVPurba Bardhaman to reply/ response my . application seeking
jnformation with regard to my claim of Compensation- Amount? If
'fggnswer is NO, What necessary action(s) have been initiated from his
end to comply the same?
(g)  Whatis the status of the letter dated 31.05. 2024?
(h) Please furnish the name and designation of the First Appellate
. Authority along with the detaJls of complete postal address of the -
First Appellate Authority. ,
_ Now in view of the above ‘quarries you arc requested to
;prov1de /supply the 1nformat10ns for which a primary fee of Rs.10/-
: in the form of Court fees is affixed/attached herewith. If necessary,
additional and/or urgent fees will be paid to, . you on demand to
obtain further information and relevant cert]ﬁed copies- thereof if
. needed in due course accordingly.

An early initiation in this regard shall be highly appreciated.
- Thanking you,
| Yours‘truly

& wabtw fal

(SWAPAN PAL) -
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o : Government of West Bengal
Office of +the District Magistrate & Collector,
' Burdwan, viL) 45304
District Compensation Office,Gﬂqn\Q 03k .
Memo. No. 7/ | /Comp/FP dated G5 g A
™ |

Shri Swapan Pal

S/0 Late Tara Pada Pal

Vill..Sahapur

P.C. Parbatpur

P.5. Jamalpur .

Dist. 3urdwan. *

Sub : Payment of éompensation in F.P case No, 124/67-68,

Your letter dated 29.12.05,

]
2 )
H
.

. P

. %‘Té}kb@ v‘,Lt

Enclo : Verified statement . ' District Compensation Officer,
o Burdwan,

fiwom\ﬂout |
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Y | GOVT,. (F WEST BENGAL |
- Office of the District Maglstrate &.Collector . I
; ' " Burdwan . : R a
. S ———— - : T £ SN eeer ;
.o ‘ ..,:‘ . . R - . ( Cmensatign winq ) : . '~ - hf- ot ;'*?‘ ] A
: PP e .‘L"':.'“'-".“Z . Raj‘%"" B}J.rdwan .‘ "C"‘.;i}. :""" M ... ) .
Memo No,. ép Actmpfoo I e aai-ea .  Burgwan ;i the, zsthi’rebmary.og
N - B N " T s ’Z”'..’\ SR % S ﬂ.". L e T .
v =v8ri .S“Wapen.'éa'li“r B = R W R S ST RN ‘:3'-‘.':_':7 S LA N !
o +S/0. Ieatevil'erep‘ada Pall-. . wm Lred e e R S o |
bt Yiil"j- Sahapur,;'&- R UL "j_'a“.:::.;;.- RIS .., b : Lo ‘

l 'BEG.& Ba:cbatpur, Eov s E£Inln JEID Y demitesie. mong ke e B i
| Dist.r\Bﬂrdwaﬁ_.z T ':'C Y oz .—‘r.".".'L;;:O.A " '-.-'f" e B iy ?.l) )"

iy BCm T e _‘.:." 9. DI URC ey LT gred, i |
: A... e mm L §_ : ':(ou:: :getition Gated 18 / 92/, 2009 u/s R:Lght _
© to Infermation Agt. 200555 oy opmeer |

N Ref --: F%p.‘t‘ Case, NO. 124 / J‘ / 1967-68 : .-' - ;
s —. Dl S PR - PRV :

Wi:l:h reference £o your petition dated 18/02/2009 u?’s R:t.ght Lo

Informat‘l.on Act’i 20053 the undersignéd weuld like to inform’ yot} a:i; a .
FIE-EasE fiod 25’ 7°F /1967368 u/s 23 of tue wipie S aced Ié’ss f‘éi-..

_____ P e r‘,

- et

payment of cunpensaﬁion had been stari:ed in the name of: the i:he I;a.ter- P

| A

7 Sialery tarapada Fal 576 Prasdifa kifar EO T RRES Sa‘ﬁapurﬁ?, B3
I ?arba‘t:nur“% Dt i “Birdwan? A(éeordinél?arf Offer “th'{ee Slong WS .-
- VeSS gga’té:ﬂeﬂt ’Form Were sen{: to “tha. sa:!.d Ta}r:ggada ﬁal.en 15/0%71968%

which was. daly rec:e::.ved b"y ‘I‘arapada Pa;l ﬁ as is evident from t‘bis oEfice i
' ?’éco::"&s“%ut heither tHe “S5T4" Taxiapada- Pal'n nor an‘y representa't:ive o(f :
Taraspada Pal submitted the Verified Statement Form,i anly Sivied’ in 0
thi_s off:Lce: 0L, anyone. approached on behalf of Tarapada Pal to this offic .

to show. his interest to take payment of - compensation, though the
amofint of compensation ( RsJ' 7237=19 RE the interest thereof was not a
mere neqligible amount at that time, > TS

It also appears from this. office records that the said Parapada
Pal died in 1991/ Sothe office is quite in dark @ "as to why Parapada -
Pal s kept sllent regarding takinq of payment of compensation :Eor the
long period of 23years till his death! : :

" Moreover j; after the death .of Tarapada Pal in 1991,. ‘none on- behalf
of Tarapada Pal approached this off ce for taking payment of. compensation '
£ill 20063 i.*e for a pericd of another .15 yearsk -

. The above circumstances clearly proves that the said file ides "
the. F @"Case No. 124/0‘/1967-68 was un-touoheﬂ £or the leng pericd &f 38
vearsd and ‘ag a result the £ile is: ot readlly available-in- the o..-‘:‘:‘f:f.cae“1
It is either destroyed or damaged or misplaeed in theé heeép of aénsigned -
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consigned cases. ' o T "",__ , o f o ‘
. . te s, <} .
:Ln such ai. rcumstances :Lt is required to recenst:mct the case record
There are two phases in recenstructing the recerds,--one, to reconstruct

T tﬁe ccnoerne& * ofad Kot Nod $3657 in the’ name‘of the- then ex~ihtemediary

Tarapada palj which was originally -prepared by the. then Jamalpur Settle~-
-T,Lnent » ¢'4 camp and then to reconstruct the Fs Jbo & Case'Ne.-'124/J/1967—68,
which is to be done by tbis .office after- getting the’ reconstmcted (o2 50-¥
.Roll from the B%L% L“‘R Oﬂ-off:.cse, Jamalnur‘q -who :Ls oW the*mprapriate
autherity to reconstruct the said G?A’%JRoll under the \prewisien of 'Rule
2(Q) of Schedulesk of Sections 54(2) of ‘the WS ?a**EﬁA;aua.es%iss&?.- 2l

Yoy areﬂtherefere‘%requesbed to appear before the undersigned on
18/03/2909 at 1-0(} PWI‘% wiﬂ‘la all your Sup'oor"l:ing papers for ta}cing

:Eu.rther corurse of action%%
Déstrict l[ Officer,

=
T . A ~ - - . ’ et e e
o . 1N : t X : LA FE I ! a\ s
Mo . L LTS R - - ~ s, .B
.. L preme o e e o ) [N : -..,.' De
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'Memo Nog-._, A WA 'dateq%% Burdwanﬂ the 26th. zom

o:-'\ LA Wk @~ ~ - ‘-’.la..“.g'.. Cege

yforwarsied EOmmm - o, . . .

_,”dﬁ) '.:f.%h?a Dist,rict Maéié-&cqt? & éélie.cter urdw\ %ﬁe: hiq };ind infermat:!.on

fhe Aadl‘q District Magistratggr(&.@j%)‘. ard an;;"z‘fer 1;:!.3 }d.nq. infomation

| 3‘*‘)‘“ﬁ;e Adal'ﬁ pistrict m“égisu-ate 20d, the PIEY .,,I;‘ER,, e mBﬂ‘d‘-‘an' oz bis
. lv-g_:_ pite

kind inﬁormation an& tak:!.ng neaessagg acﬂ:ieg,.,,

-.rt

-

x~.-
CRtiorn

63) Tha Bg'r‘;’% L”éafqo’ﬁtﬁ J'amalpu:: fér his inﬁemation & taking neeesaary

. -,.;.-.v..——-' o AT T

Distric't Cet:rpensa‘tion Gﬁﬁ;ce;,
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' - Stlbes Racansm ‘:.S.on c:E Co & &92.1 Hc. 392‘7 in 'lzhe ‘
e ‘name ‘of the Emtemi&iazy Tarspada ¥al

RAD
......
eyt

R gon of Prasanna Kunar Pal of Villaga Sahapur,

P04 Jgrbacpur, District Burdwan, Us—is L%‘*’\’:

%&\ww‘%‘\«wr 2—"‘05\9

. -Agcoxrding to the let!:ar dt, 220 42010 being Heamo

_No,354(129) 306/8/10 I am gald to send letter a:.ong with
© skl (17\.4.,.,

all. documents, =P % communicated wita the. eompeasaﬁonf
Officer, Rajbati, Burdwan through lettf.r &b, 26-66-1996 to gat

compensaﬁ.on money accordinc *oo the Eﬁnal campansaﬁcn Case
No.1°435‘768 of compabnsa‘ﬂon Assess‘.nent Rcll %392‘2« Ge‘t:ting
rio ;:eply X further sent a’ letter w® the saia Ccmpansaﬁon .
Off:{cer sor xeconstruction o c.A. Roz:mg for get'cing cempensa-
ﬁcn whth intemst « But no z:eply had come to me from the

said Comnens::ticn Officer or h:!.s aut!wxity. Af‘ber that z
uez:sonally went o the OEfice of 't:he oaid Compensation foicer
Burﬁwan, But no fmﬁ.tfvl rasult was made « Again I gent:a
lettar to the said compensation Ofﬁeer on 59-12-'-2605.’- .
Accord:.nq to a lettsr of that date the said c;ompensai:ton
o*‘ficer dimcind ms thz:oLgh 1e-l:ter cn 06-02-*2006 o su}ﬁit
al}. the documents to 'the sabid oifics within the periea aaﬁ

1 monthy Accordingly hav:!.no mne 1::: the eaid compensa'htcn
office I sumitted all the papers as h.us direc‘&ian. But

unfort:mate BRoUGiL, rﬁceiving nc z:eply fz:em the said compeuga,- | ’

tion offic, ew I kept comm:icaﬁon with the sald t:ompansatzoxx
foice. G.tting no help £rom the said eff:!.ce of. cmnpensaﬁ.cn
. Rajbatl, Burdwan I gent 3 letter ofi 184022069 to.the - '
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datad 2000 2 2010, 04-» N ganddng a
of the- letter da 'gﬁ@’“\ ESe gL— (RS g
let'bsr to the pﬂtitione'r | %

" wanted nncessary documentts regarding demand of compensatiom

"t - A T S - . .
Y . 4 Ve . . .

£y -

.nzﬁ b é/\

- .'\ e wmvm

_ sa& dampensattqn ﬁfﬁcer Rajbati, Burdvan under R:Lght to
: -'znzomauén Ant, %05y % the basis of that mtter dated

1&0&2&99 irha aatﬂ Gc:mpensat.tdn foiee: made me: aware of

p.ight 0, Information Aoty 700‘5 ’chmugh the lettar dsted

as..oz..zeog Betng x«xano No, 4§;wos dated zs-oz..zoog, Therow
. afi‘-ar, ttn:ough the lettsr 6&'&5& 20-03-3)09 being Mema Ne.

6462) Comp, Burdwan the sald District campensats.on Offica:: ,
raqnestaa he B,Ly & n.a.'a.; Q'amazpux: To raconsirue t the ~
aaid C.,A Ro11 under the pmvision of Rule (2)¢ of Schedu}.e

DRt o7 Ssgtion 4(2) oL the LJ.B.c-.A. Rules,lgsq, fox axtenaing

reiie‘ to the ped.«.'!.o ner (Swapqn Pal). The copy of which .
was sent o beth lv:ma- B.L, & L.R.o. and thg petitionex: o
But the concamed B.L. & &R.&,—Janalpur did not xaeonst::wt
tna C.A. Roll. Then on. '*c.-ez-ze.tc T sent a :!.ewer to B.L; &
L,RrO. Jama‘z‘.pur tmder Right tn Infonnat*.on Ac 2005 for not
constructing the ¢, A, Rbll by '(:he BeL. & L.R¢0 J‘amalpm

But the said B. T & Ly R0, did not sand any reply to ms

_on the bagls of the letter at, 22 94-? 010 sent by - '

mmnmzﬁm: you, z send you 1ette:: w:t.th
attaching necess;axy docxmen‘cs. o

Under such c:f..munsﬁances x eamestly :aqms{'. yota, ¢
 if you kindly aftar mcaiving my letter an&
consj.aexﬂ.ng t'he matter noted in tha 1et!=egf

take nectssary »:'baps £ -gatting my cmrpaﬁsaﬁcn .
money with in'oemst X will -be much p:keaseﬁ o wm

Tham{ing you,

e -
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RE@s wWasn &/p
@ .
The &Ddﬂt & Bakis & _lth . -
Rajbarl;, Bixiven, e e
8 iz s '

X beg - inﬁbm gou acwr&iag 2 >) the letter dawd
2@'3@/‘261& 1 am zald o send a-letter along wé.th all éocume:tm.
Acao::aingly T senl all the documaxts to you or youa: "”&f}eﬂ.q’
_for reccnstmotien of Codl Roll No.392?; But no reply came *bo
me £mm you oxr your authority. i‘hereafter I sent a letter dty

. 10/05/2)10 to you or your authorlity for gettincr wy - eompensaﬁcn '

»

money witla interest on “che basis of C.A. fol11. nmtiened éwve
but it is u*xforumabe enough no reply has yetl been come fz:om
you or your al'chori ty i1l aow. ‘I\. is a matter of fact t‘hat
EoZu. & L-R-O., Jamalpur, P.s. Jmalpu.r, Dist.- Buxdwan has not
yet bean able W send recoastmcted C.A. Rcll 0 the campensa'!io:
ﬂfficer, Rajbati, Bundwane I wanted +o know through 'the latter
-dated 23/0&/ 2010 undar right 'b;: mfomta@n -act 2&05 £rom B.!u :
L.R.O. Jamalpur, ‘why is :Z.t to much late o rec,:onstmct the
c.a. Ibll 2 But no re:gly has dome ﬁm the coneemei BaDe & h«&k
Oi:f.llam' _ : _ ,' - '
‘Under such circumstcmcas z —*urt?m, send you i:.d.s Lfﬁ:ta;s
#0 take necesgary . steps for reconstmctio'x o:‘: c.a., aou
80 that I get my c;ompznsatiﬂn money with inte:aest and .
for this I shall be grsateful 0 youa -

v

Thanking you, .
g you, ' Yours. taiﬂtﬁxlli&

. ' 3 B
Pated 1 - - SW O-)Y(‘AM ?M 1
Address C e : f (&:«pm paly
sahapur, P.Os Paﬁaatour, - o qﬁ%\g\
PeSe Jamalplir, Dist,.. Bux&wan. - S ) . .

_—




| L85

. GEYDa TP -EsT BENGAL
Y PSTRATEIPURBA BERDHAMAN

. _gnpken o A MAGTE
S.M.‘Z@ﬁ SE@!“IQN
= ;m;g’g;«,;a; LafBomy 18/2 /20185
S ehe Bloch I J&&J & Land Refiowis. Offiearyﬁamaipur;

TR }{"aﬁgx&z@w.mist wpugha Batéhamam :
PREC and }?C in respec&t of payment cﬂ*

N 5 Sz&hwﬁepéﬁ bof narding G
EA M‘%‘;ABSST ity ¢he nane of ex~intermnedl-

| g CGolipensakaol WBE
- [ Bayapads alarSfWasanta Kr Pali of 7i11l-Sahapur,PeOe—
: ‘/—,-?t‘"um«_ _ .?arbatpm!,? oS %@pﬂr@iaﬁ»«mmﬁm
- wa{na*ﬁ‘?i/cmp/dt-ZS-ﬂuLS »

Refﬁ-&hla @ﬁﬁica‘«g!
B L ?.?.’S m@wanmﬁﬁ%/&dg/.%@! ﬂﬁﬂziﬂasﬁi‘@g' .
s ﬂ_,i;h ggﬁ@rengw&."""- Quey f;his iS ’E& iﬁf@i‘ﬂl hi!‘{ls_‘:ﬁiat ﬂ@
#EG,» m: a}*;ﬁ ?@Bsassiwﬁséﬁti*‘iea‘ce in respect o pﬁ%’%ﬂt of v
in the name of the abovenaned

EA A@@gﬁgsg)
as been xeceived +ilL date for uh*f ch this

ceed Furthels

Letp T
,f. g

Csmpeﬂaatiﬁm (WB

exwintermediary 11
@ﬁfiﬁ:e ia quita 3:19, aar?i tg pre

‘there::@re recﬁesteﬂ to 1

.ta’tm aeasssary at:té-@n fx:@m his end
iw-ﬂz:amsé:‘few cewtificatm pamage Compens
3 .end ai‘: the. carliests

Cez:tiﬁiﬁate te, '&hi

ey S -t

Thic‘ mas}r bes @ea’m& as aB axtreney urgento .

i _\..ol:s)“.

ook into the mutter and. .
for sending the gald repotl

ation and Possessioen

oo ﬁe a:a

e
. _ \0!‘7‘”9
e
AL qdﬁ‘zzg‘ ,,", ,
"l |
a6 L6 josst?
Qw\ﬁi’ ot Yok




Government of West Bengal .
Office of the Block Land & Land Reforms Officer .
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

Memo No:- B4 2 O /1MP/2019 . : VDate;_ 9L b ‘19

To
The District Compensation Officer,
Purba Bardhaman.

-

Sub:-Report regarding TC, DC, and PC in respect of Payment of Compensation (WB EA Act 1953) in the
name of ex-intermediatory Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal of village-Sahapur of village-Sahapur
Ref:-Your Memo No 92/COMP/Dt:-10/05/2018 - '

Sir,
in pursuance of above noted subject and memo this is to inform you that the BR case in the
Nmae of Tarapada Pal S/o-Prasanna Kumar Pal is not readily available in the office at present.. .
However seérching of the BR case is'going on. - . o . -
2 A|—
Black Land & Land Reforms Officer
_ Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman
1% ' ) o L9610
Memo No:-‘\,\‘)/e’\ /IMP/2019 . Date:- 7_ G ub 2
Copy To:- . .

1. SriSwapan Pal S/o-Tarapada pPal of village Sahabur

Block Land &Xa d Refb"ms Officer
Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman

Qaaportal
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- . : Government of West Bengal
Department of Land and Land Reforms and
- Refugee Relief & Rehabilitation
Compensation Branch _ : '
Writers’ Buildings, Kolkata — 700 001 : !

No. 3067(2)-Comp./LL/N/11/2019 Dated, Kolkata the 29th Aug, 2019

From : The Joint Secretary to the N
Government of West Bengal.

To :i)TheD.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
-~ P.O. - Rajbati, P.S. - Burdwan
Dist. - Purba Bardhaman -
P.O. & P.S. - Jamalpur, Dist. - Purba Bardhaman.

ii) The B.L. & L.R.O., Purba Bardhaman
P.O.&PS.- Jamalpur, Dist. - Purba Bardhaman,

~ Subject: Settlement of final compensation case No. 124/J, year 1967-68 and
‘ . - Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927 Case of Tarapada Pal,

Jamalpur Purba Bardhaman.

In sending herewith a copy of the letter No. Nil dated 12-07-2019 alongwith
enclosures received from Titas Choudhury, Associate Government Pleéder (A.G.P)
Advocate, Burdwan District Judges Court Burdwan on the subject mentioned above,
the undersigned is directed to request him to kindly furnish a detailed report on this
matter to this Department at an early date.

This may be treated as urgent.
| ‘ (—

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal
No. 3867(2)/1(1)-Comp./LL/N/11/2019 Dated, Kolkats the 29th Aug, 2019
d for information to : - '

Shri Titas Choudhury, Associate Government Pleader (A.G.P.), Advocate, Burdwan
District Judges’ Court, Badamtala Kalna-Road, Choudhury Market,
Burdwan -  713101. . '

‘Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal

rb. &MO\/VV@QK
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Bardhaman District Consumer Protection

and Welfare Centre

Registration No. $/1¢/6765 of 2001 — 2002
“Malancha” 1% Floor, 372 BENFED Lane, Lakshmipur
G. T. Road West, Purba Bardhaman — 713101
_ Mob No. 9339263970 ** 6294598568
1;10. BDCPWC- BR/GSR/2022/Misc.Comp-4/ 108 . Date: 28/03/2023
(134 -

District Compensation Officer,
Land Accusition Dept,

Rajbati, Burdwan - 713104.

Sub : Compensation Case No. 124/J for the year 1967 — 68
and Compensation Assessment Roll No. 3927.
Ref : Sri Titas Choudhury, Ld Lawyer and AGP, Burdwan Judges Court letter dtd
s 12/07/2019. Recipient- Swapan Kumar Pal s/o Lt Tara Pada Pal, Sahapur.
ir,

In reference to above, we regret to note that you neither acknowledged
receipt of the letter u/r nor had taken any fruitful positive step to adhere the demand
of the claimant, who repeatedly giving us pressure for the same. It must be
mentioned here that this is his legitimate claim, which, we hope, you must admit. It
is a clear matter of understanding. It simply requires your sincerity and interest with
a positive thinking. Ld Lawyer Sri Choudhury had already calculated the amount of
demand of the claimant. We find that it is his bonafide and legitimate claim: 1t is fact
that the claimant is not begging for money. He simply asked for payment 6Fhis
legitimate dues for which his property had been hold from a long year. -

A-nyway. we request you kindly throw a light in the matter to us for onward
transmission to the claimant. Actually, his claim presently comes to Rs. 77,581/-
which excludes interest, since he is entitled to reasonable interest for his money.

We solicit your reasonable reply with your views in the matter.

Thanking you.
Sincerely yours,
Copy forwarded for necessary action To: for&onbehalf f BDCP &W-C

1. The Principal Secretary, W

Land and Land Reforms Dept. -

Govt of West Bengal, Kolkata. (R S Ganguly)

. Scientist (Ex), Govt of India
2. The District :Land & Land Reforms Officer, District Joint Secretary

Rajbati, Burdwan — 713104.

3. The Block Land & Land Reforms Officer,
P.O & P.S —Jamalpur, Burdwan —-713408.

\/( Swapan Kumar Pal, Sahapur.

L gapornfal |
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RIGHT TO INFOKWATION ACT -2005

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur,
P.0. & P.S. Jamalpur,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

1]

Sub :- Application for that Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
§£ﬂement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of
Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman, '

That you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swapan Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish
a detailed rcport on Eggtlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case of Tarapada Pal,

Jamalpur, Purba Bardh and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the

Govt. of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. But it is very much fault
on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been
able to get compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

1. Mame ol the Applicant : Swapan Pal

-

Mamec of the Father : Late Tarapada Pal

_ Address : Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba Bardhaman,

Pin-713408

Mobile No. of the Applicant : 9679823203
Department of required information :

The B.L. & L.R.O. Jamalpur, P.O. & P.S. Jamalpur,
Dist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713408

information rcquired / Sought for : :
(i) Whether in which condition the setflement of final compensation Case No.
: 124/J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case
. of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman lies ?

(i) Whether Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
compensation money against the said compensation case.

{iiiy  If Swapan Pal is properly entitled to get compensation money then when.

(v) .What is the reason of too much delay in getting compensation money
against the said case ? ' '

Fees : Postal Order of Rs. 10/- is attached herewith.

In the circumstance you are requested to supply me the required answers in
respect of above noted questions.

g Signature

W"VPM’

(Swapan Pal) - 31!0Y-

NV
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RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT -2005

The D.L. & L.R.O. Purba Bardhaman,
P.0. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,

Dist. Purba Bardhaman,

Fin-713104

s»'so -

Ut g

~

Sub :- Appiication for that Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal
of Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P.S. Jamalpur, Dist. Purba
Bardhaman, Pin-713408 is entitled to get compensation on
settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and.compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 cas _t;_gf
Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur Purba Bardhaman.

That you are aware of the fact that on 21.02.2024 and 08.04.2024 the said
Swapen Pal through his Ld. Advocate Rabban Mandal sent legal notices to furnish
a detailed report on settlement of final compensation Case No. 124/J, Year 1967-
1968 and compensatlon assessment Rol] No. 3927 case of Tarapada Pal
Janﬂalpur Purba Bardhaman and to send the same to the Joint Secretary to the
Govt. of West Bengal, Writers’ Building, Kolkata-700001. But it is very much fault
on the part of you that three months have already been past, no report has sent to
the said Joint Secretary till now and for this, the said Swapan Pal has not been
able to gel compensation money and suffering from financial crisis.

Name of the Applicant : Swapan Pal

Namc of the'Father : Late Tarapada Pal

Address : -Vill. Sahapur, P.O. Parbatpur, P. S Jamalpur, Dist. Purba Bardhaman,
Pin-713408

Mebile No, of the Applicant : 9679823203

Department of required information :

Thie D.L. & L.R.O. Purba Bardhaman, P.O. Rajbati, P.S. Burdwan,

Cist. Purba Bardhaman, Pin-713104

. Information required / Sought for :

() . Whether in which condition the settlement of final compensation Case No.
. 124 /J, Year 1967-1968 and compensation assessment Roll No. 3927 case
of Tarapada Pal, Jamalpur, Purba Bardhaman lies ? .

4ii) Whether Swapan Pal S/o Late Tarapada Pal is entitled to get the
"~ compensation money against the said compensation case.

{iﬁ) If Swapan Pal is properly enﬁﬂcd to get compensation money then when.

(ivy What is the reason of tdo much delay in getting compensation money
against the said case ? :

Fer: Postal Order of Rs. 10/- is éttachc_:d- herewith.

in the circumstance you arc réquest_ed to supply me the required answers in
resmect of above noted questions.

Votapos fat

Drabom far_
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' 12/'1;1/2.024 19:3447  KOLKATAGPO ' ltem Bagged | ,
12/11/2024; , 140940 ‘ KOLKATA GPO v I-te‘mA Boéked
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL _
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LAND AND LAND REFORMS OFFICER
PURBA BARDHAMAN
P.O. RAJBATI, BARDHAMAN. PIN CODE: 713104
Phone no.0342-2530641 / Fax no.0342-2533348/e-mai|:
dlrogurbabardhaman@gmail.com
Memo. No: 354(34)/ /32  (2) E/2025 Dated, Bardhaman the 04. 02.2025 _

1.To
B.L&L.RO
Jamalpur

2.To

Swapan Pal,

Vill- Sahapur,

P.O- Parbatpur
P.S-Jamalpur
Dist-Purba Bardhaman.
Pin-713408.

Sub: Appeal ws 19(1) of RTI act 2005, in respect of
Appeal Case No - £, /2025.

With reference to the above subject, this is (0 inform him/her that a hearing will be
taken on 9§ / 02 /2025 at ]2-60 NcSh  at the office of the under signed.
He / She is, therefore, requested to appear before the undersigned with all original

documnents and papers on the date and time mentioned above.

Appellate Au?t\érity &
Additional District Magistrate &
District Land & Land Reforms Officer,

Purba Bardhaman.

N
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Signature

Appeal Suft Case No, XA of 2025

Plairtlsf
g\/\p:\b Ayy Pﬂ\ Applieant

-Versus - Appellant

B bR, 0., Jamal puy Defendant

Opp, Party
Respondent

KNOW ALL MEN ti\}/ these bmq&v&" that lI)Ne/ he
QW&M P ﬁ'gﬂ\»\’ﬁ\’hr) P-0.- P"\Y\DA\‘})L\Y, - j:éw“elt)l/\r) (D?j*-(l)\,\ykc» {(Bordnamar
do hereby in~ my/our ‘name and my/our’ behalf constitute ' and appoint Sri

Subhehdya mohan Saka Aelvo calé
true and T2wfull pleader/Advocate & attorney to appear and act fgr me/us in the matter

noted above to file suit written statement conduct suit appeal from original suit order
etc. and for that purpose to do all acts and thinks, whatsoever in that connection including
compromise of the above matter depositing in or withdrawing money from filling or -
taking our of appear, document and payment order from Court referring matter in dispute
between the partiers here to arbitration released from attachment filling execution or
miscellaneous cases and other petitions belding at execution sale, obtaining payment
from us out of court withdrawing custody and other fees and doing on myfour behalf
such other acts in the above matters as are

necessary and proper I/We hereby agreeing
to ratify and confirm all acts so done by the said Advocate or attorneys as my/our own
acts and as if done by my/us to all intents and purposes.

Date. 92.5.02.25 .

ADVOCATE
=S ubhendyra mshon ‘Sﬂ/?\ac
Adveoecds
Chy A, K dveuin Seamkar R oy Road,
A<t Fleee KDUQ- &- f ool

Bu, woy/ 1163 /20e3 &@CU@WV“ ‘{QL

M2 ®4330 60\64/%%(}4( 6607
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b JAYANTT DaS

P . A Lacie Humter LRZEB7E4U /1Y

rom - . Sirvice W
Swapan Pal; - ' ‘Pfeligm_ N i Date: 16.04.2025

T . wo eyl

Vill Sahapu_r, ) Pavmenl Hete Lush

P.O,—Parbatpur, Prepaid W0

P.S.-Jamalpur, - 6.t

Dist-Purba Bardhama_ 'ng M';j"m ' 41

Pin-7 13408 _ Seniler Nam Swafun Pal

11~ &ddr eosoe Name The Apped tate Au

Mobile — 9679823203 i ity
. Detivery Offize  PURRs BARGHAMAN
Delivery OHf e Pysiah: 713104

T o o Mak: ww, waliapnst, ag

o, ' v.In

The Appellate Autho | | o UL GEUGE

Additional District Ma adide g R 1
& P . e w

District Land and Lar

Purba Bardhaman,

P.O.-Rajbat, P.S.-Burdwan,
Dist- Purba Bardhaman,
PIN-713104." :

Ref :Appeal Case No.- 04/2025, 05/2025 and 06/2025

Sub :- Request to provide the Copies of the Order
-passed on 25.02.25 in the above referred Appeal Case
Number under section 19 of the Right to Information Act
 filed by the undersigned on 15.01.25. .
Sir,

' With due respect I, SWAPAN PAL of Vill-Sahapur, P.O.-Parbatpur,
P.S.-damalpur, Dist-Purba: Bardhaman, Pin-713408 want to address as
follows:-

1. That after filing Three separate FIRST APPEAL on 15.01.2025 You
being the Appellate Authority & Additional District Magistrate & District
Land &.Land Reforrhs Officer, Purba Bardhaman served three notices
dated 05.02.2025 bearing respective Memo Nos. to attend the Hearing of
Appeal Case No. 04/2025, 05/2025 and 06/2025 at Your esteemed
Office on 25.02.2025.

2. That I have attended and appeared in the Appeal Case No.
04/2025, 05/2025 a_nd 06/2025 on 25.02.2025 along with my learned

Advocate and after placing the Hazira and Vakalatnama oral submission

"~ was duly made at length in accordance with the Prayer delineated in the

7 Qoagertal
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Written Appeals but it is very regretful and rueful to note that the opposite
party ie. The B.L. & L.R.O, Jamalpur kept mum and did not orally
submitted as well as utter any word in connection with the neglected and
faulty and dilatory acts and conducts for non- payment of “Said

Compensation Amount” for last 58 gears .

3.  That after conducting the Hearing of FIRST APPEAL on
25.02.2025 in the Appeal Case No. 04/2025, 05/2025 and 06/2025 no
copy of the Order of The Appellate Authority was duly served upon me or

sent to me wherefrom I will be able to know the information being sought

for in the APEALS were placed before Your esteemed Appellate Office.

Therefore, 1 am beseeching you to provide the copy of the separate
Orders in different Appeals for which I am ready to bear the cost of those,
if required, as have to proceed further under the provisions of the Right to
Information Act to obtaun the information about the status of my pending
apphcations startmg from 1968 to 2024 by which I enable myself to get

my compensation for which I have running for last 58 years or more and I

will be grateful to you.
An early initiation in this regard shall be highly appreciated.
'Thaﬁking you,

Yours truly

VAR

(SWAPAN PAL)
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